MB — 3 7T 3N

BUTTON CLAMP WVECHANISM COMPONENTS

FFrod HMEG

L.

dioD s|pssN puowelq :jo Aleiql| 8y} wol

L.

. T




REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION & d AMT
1 YAl -08821 040 EUTTON CLAMF MECHANISH ASM. y E T B RRT |
Z B2546-372=-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING kOD PIIU-F EATR TG (1)
3 F2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREW A EFFln™ - hdwiT & i1l
4 SD-0500301-5F HIHGE SCREW D= § = 1 Bhues” D=5 H=3 1i
3 55=T091480-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=14  PTuwkT D=X.B6 H=8.5 i1}
B HAZ-0BB2T000 CLAMP PELEASE LINE PN EE YO P 11
7 GBE-01606000 RELEASE RETURK SPRING D{YTd ERTIAT 11
] GBRE-0160T000 SPRING HOOK P T R b L 21
g N3-GOB0Z10-3FP WUT 1/8-44 YA Ter | SE-44 21

10 HAZ-DE825000  BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISH PLATE 27RUITL LE i
11 55-7120640-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L.=6 eAEELRT A0 H-En Leh i1l
12 GER-01601000-4 CLAMP RELEASE LEVFE 9% T3 LA - L1
13 NS-B090310-3F  HUT 49/84-40 937 t7r 9S64-10 (1
14 B2h4&-372-ka0 BUTTON CLAHMF STOF LEVER ASM. WEETY EARLAT - T i1t
15 S5-9121340-CP__ SCREN 3/16-28 L=13 UThYE Rk 3716-28 L=13  42)
16 YP=0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5%1 B RTE LNL0. AT ()
17 SD-0550301-SP  HIMGE SCREV D=5.5 H=2 vkt D=R. 5 H=3 11
14 B2547-373-H00  BUTTOM CLAMP MECHAMISM BASE $590 17y BUYR o (1)
14 55-7150940-5P SCREVW 15/64-28 1.=9 TRERFLT 15/04-28 =4 (23
20 HAZ-082821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE T34 RMah e L1y
21 B2535-3T2-RA0  BUTTOM CLAMP JAW LEVER. LFFT ASM. TRV Rt i1}
22 a0l B2555-372-BAA JAW LEVER. LEFT ASM. FEAUNTERS kTN i1
23 HAZ-08B22040 BUTTOM CLAMP ASM.. LEFT E - M b A S RY (11
24 401 B2555-372-ROA  JAW LEVER, LEFT -3 VY E TR '
25 HAZ-08822000 BUTTOM CLAMP. LEFT 70y IRIPERTY {11
26 B2559-372-000  BUTTOM CLAMP LOCATIMNG PIN MIIFY AUNTE DR E . (7]
27 HAZ-QBB28000 SPRING, LEFT i ML ER S B R Y (SRR i1)
25 Al B2556-3T2-ROA  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING,LEFT FURYIVIFY (ANTF w30 i
249 53-7090520-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAETEDT O/B4-40 [=4.Q (2)
30 B2557-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAY LEVER, RIGHT ASH. #7"%u9viFi 38" 9: 2 1)
31 @01 B2557-372-RAA  JAV LEVER, RIGHT ASM. TTRUNTIFY 18 w: o (1}
a2 HAZ-088230A0  BUTTON CLAMP ASH., RIGHT VR LT PTEE ST Fa i1
33 g0l B255T-3TZ2-R0A JAYW LEVER, BIGHT G Bl T B 5 1]
34 HAZ-08823000 BUTTON CLAMP, RIGHT - 38 RL CEY DT RS S £ 111
35 HAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT 33dTEIR ATE(3% 0 O i1)
K1 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAHP STOP PIM YRIFE LrE s 7]
37 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.9 BT D=6.35 H=3.4 2 12}
34 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SFEING FUAY IRITY AT d 5 1]
39 HAZ-08824000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE - M Il S © 1)
40 B2553-372-000  HUT FR ATARCFS bdet B 1)
41 GBR-01602000  SLIDE BRACKET AT N 1% S {1
42 55-9091010-5F  SCREY 9/64-40 L=10 QThrrt Al 9/64-30 =% (2
43 B25340-372-000  HINGE PIH YIIH-F BYTHTH |
44 B2541-372-000 SHAP RING YHEU-F pURERTR bl :
43 B2544-372-000  AUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR 48T v#5u30 §1-t1f -
45 BZ2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTIHG SFEING I¥1 Fa-f9n" L
47 EI125-012-000 THREAD TERSION STUD MUT THF3-2 t4b z
Notelikid) #01..... Special order pari (Smalf button! AN A e F el



2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
7= Lo IO




REF_NO. HOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTIDN i i AMT.
1 83101-372-0A0 FRONT COVER ASH. I |
% S5-4110815-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 1176440 L=5 3

B3149-123-800  TEMSION SPRING fEFvt{ 23 n° 3 |
4 B3103-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB NUT =9n" - {R2fddh” - rob ;
5 E3109=372-040 THREAD TENSIOM GUIDE N0O. 3 ASM. 243 {RFA-04 (RPure 2 i
B 83148~-123~-000 TENSIOR DISC fEFete %3 z
7 B3111-372-000 TEMSTIOHR FIN FIE A | X R B ]
8 B3110-372-00¢0  TENSION SPRING T} (hFA=3 ]
g 'E-0300000-K0  E-RING En=gbdn 3
10 35-7110340-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.7 IRETEST 11644 |
11 B3108-372-000  THREAD GUIDE K0. 4 2" 44 AEFLT o '
12 B3107-373-000  THREAD GUIDE NO.3 T3 Rrud
13 55-5110810-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=& E3AE2" §1/64-40 | =%
14 B3104-372-000  HIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER “an" - fREgd .
15 55-4110815-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 AR 1B -0 |28 4
16 HAZ-02310000 S1DE PLATE, LEFT LRI NS ]
17 B3105-372-000  THREAD RELEASTNG PIN RUSHING TPAT - fhLLALET - T4 1
15 SH-BOB3042Z-CH  SCREY M8 L=30 UIHTFEE RE HE | =00 .
19 SH-G083542-CH  SCREY M& L=35 I9WTF L AF HA | =35 2
20 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIM e N L N B A 2
21 B1106-372-0A0 SET SCREV ASH. F-LA MR REIR e Ts :
22 B3501-372-000-4 OIL FELT, LARGE oy MET ST T TR R ;
23 CO=-2020000-00 OJL VICK 2 N
24 B3502-372-000-A OIL FELT., LARGE PSR R ehE 3T ]
25 CO-2020000-00  0IL WICK 1Py 0.1
26 S5-T110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 IAET#ST 1176440 L=7.5% '
27 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT =4 TILF
28 B1111-372-000  SIDE COVER 3PRING GRALRT - AT a ]
29 S5=T090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IAEFEET Q/B4-40 L=435 t
30 B1120-372-000  SCREV STUD AR -5 @ 1
31 B1104-372-800 QIL DRIP FELT §1927I4b R 3
32 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT Hrdvant - BT z ]
33 HAZ-08820000  BASE A" -1 € 1
34 55-8151150-8F  SCREV 15/64=28 L=10.5 FAEST [R/BE-28 L= 10E5 [
35 B1108-373-N0O  SIDE COVER, LEFT A AYRAT -k 8 ]
36 B1118-373=H00  LOOPER COVER A-H"- fA"- i 1
37 US-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER £.5X14.0%17 ATEETETE B SK14K].T> ]
38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.7 3°v#y D=f H=2.7 S I
39 B82304-372-000 CAM THDICATING PIN THNL 1F5° 4 23 o 2
40 B1119-373-000  BED OIL SHIELD ATHE 2R AT £ |
41 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=r.8 IMEIFIT 11/64-40 |, =5 8 2
42 PS=020008Z-KH  SPRING PIN r R LR I 1



3. LOOPER SHAFT WECHANISM COMPONENTS

=i =G
Eaﬁg’
_.-I_r
9 '
i
P

—— — —




REF.HO. HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTILON E iF AHMT.
1 55-2110920-TF  SCREW 31/64-40 L=8.5% A7 11/64=-40 |28.5 3
2 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. Nl 1
3 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE HEE 1
q B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KENMIFE ASM. Fo-dg B 1]
5 SD-0600095-TH  HIMGE SCREW D= 6 = .45 1533 [1=2R K20, 85 1
b B2410-373-000 LOURNTER EHIFE Tiad 11
T S&=TOR0Z10-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 P37y 1/8-44 2]
& S5=T110840-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 a3 aeT 1 '
e B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD Ml

10 B1237-373-000  YOKE SLIDE T bt o 1
11 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOXE SLIDZ TS

12 S5=1110710-8P  SCREVW 11/64-40 |.=7 " ]

13 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE IHSEERT e

14 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIOHING FINGER [ EVWFE fRdt €

15 81231-372-000 PN : {HATAL oY - 1
16 B1230-372-000  THREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE ARM fhag 7wt nT”

17 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 L EyT N=h. 35 He=p 4

18 B1232-372-000 LOQOP POSITIOMING FINGER LEVER FhEtTL

19 B1239-372-000  LOOPER A- !
20 CS-0790721-TH  THRUST DEFEMSE D=7.94 ¥=7 _ 2TaRAY P=T.04 ¥=T 1
21 55-T090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 TREIET ODSRA-40 1L=6. 1§ 11}
22 B1234-372-080  LOOP POSITIOHIMG FINGER CAM ASM, o B T b T 1
23 53-5110410-TF SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFET 11/764-40 | 23,5 Zl
24 B81233-372-000 CAM & LDOPER SLEEVE (TS UET B 1
25 35-B150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-285 L= 4.0 - FAFET 15/64-28 154 i
26 a1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM REAR FRATAL :

27 55=-5110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAdgs™ 11/64-40 L=7 8 2
28 B1227=372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHIMG, FRONWT L-n*2"h FTATR i
24 55-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAz:" 15/64-28 121055 i
30 B1219-373-H00  LOOPER SHAFT A-h' -y =3 1
31 C5-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 Z3AkeY D=i1.11 ¥=10 [
32 55-8660512-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=5 PR35 179-40 L=5 (1)
33 55-8660330-5F SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAgR" 1/4-40 |.=: )
34 B1224-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (R) TTATTAY R !
35 55-8660812-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 BA#" 1/4-40 1= (2)
K13 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEAR ING [ N TN L PCE !
3T Bl22ed-3T72-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHIMG,. REAR L-N° 370 G ARA |
38 55-81521150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFST 15/64-28 [ =105 ]
39 B1221-373-NAQ  VORM WHEEL ASM. at-LAT AT 93 |
40 R1221-373-NOO  VORM 4=, 1y
41 B1220-372-000 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR nE-LAD AT 1)
42 35-6660712-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 EFE2T 15440 L =7 {Z]
43 S3-8660612-TF SCRE¥Y 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAgE" | F4-40 =6 (2}




. NIPPER & THREAD TENSIQON PARTS COMPOKENTS
oy si— AHETANE




REF.RD. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION = ’ i 9 AMT .

] 55=7T151210-5F SCREM  15/64-28 L=12 VAL¥YT 15/64-28 L=12

2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE HO. Z 242 AFPUT4

3 SD-0791271-5P HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 H=12.7 2TUEYT D=7.94 H=12.7 ]
4 H5-6080210-5P NUT 1/8-44 wyantIr 1/8-44 2
h B2035=3T2=000 HIT e L i 1 T X (R ] 1
5 B2031-372-0A0  THREAD WIPPER ASH. SN - wr 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD Z9RT - fhanie i
&l B2037-372-000  HIPPER BAR BLOCK ZPRING AT Yn"

1 B203E6-372-000 HIPPER BAR BLOCE SPRING SCREV r L O T A

10 SD-0402001-TP SCREW D=4 H=20 - PUwEST D=4 H=20)

It B2028-372-000 S TPPER BLOCK SPRING ¥ hTa

12 B2028-372-000  MIPPER BLOCK - aml

13 sD-0791501-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2T LEs” D=7

14 B2025-372-0B0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM, {FE-BLn

15 B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDE 5 ThFd=t Ly

16 a5=-1090510-3F  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TREFEYT USR4-a0 =4, .
17 B2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A0 (hA et 2
13 B2012-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN N = kTR ;
19 s5=61200830-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 edey” 3S16- ;
20 aP-0301016-50  YASHER 5X10.5xX1 B384 5Y10.5X] 2
21 B2011-372-000  MIPPER RAR BLOCK R - d-b o T
22 B2010-372-000  MIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR {+#3=%1n F |
23 B2004-372-000  HIPPER BAR kfd=3 F4-t410 i
24 55-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=%.0 gy 3A16-:4 ]
2 82019-372-0A0 TEMSION POST ASM. = 1" 42 fRFd-pL- v 1
26 B3116-125-000 TENSIOH HUT FEI-D 4L ]
2T 83120-125-000 TEMSION DISC STOFPER (k#d-%2 3 ;

28 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRIMG, WO.2 {FEd=2 o 11
29 £3132-012-000 TEHMSIOR DISC HOLDER {L¥T=5%% 19 8 !
30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC ibFd-3 %5 ) 2
31 E2019-372-000 TEMSIOR POST HOD.Z TFFF-38" - § 1)
32 B2020-372-000  TEMSION RELEASE FIN F1=9%"3 G957~ Z i1}
33 N5-6160520-5P KUT 1/4-24 RgFer 1/4-24 (1)
34 Pa=0200142-K0  SPRING PIN Z.0X14 21Ny 2 0X1E i
J9 55=-6120930-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.10 Lage”™ 3/16-28 L=R R
36 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7479 DX10. 581«

o 82009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER fF3-%43 Ahiq2 > i
38 52015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION ASH. (ND.1) 2741 fr3-5 93 2 !
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TERSION STUD RUT {-$3=% 19t - i1)
40 B2017-372-000 TENSIOH SPRING NO.1 2741 {F$3-9A"% S (1)
41 B2016-372-000  TEMSIOR DISC fhFI-3 13 £ i2)
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TEHSION STAFF RO, 1 T4l AFF3-557 - L 1)
43 B2014-372-000 THREAD BUIDE 2741 ARFI-IMF FutirT- 1
44 55-4151215-3F  SCREV At gl 15/64-28 1,212 |
45 B2039-373-000  THREAD GUIDE HD.1 cai RN L ]
45 B2005-373-0A0  MIPPER BA% BEARIMG BLOCK Fa=duhy Futi3™ 4§ 9 i
47 B2005-373-000 MIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK fh¥a=% Fid-t90% FLri974 i
48 55-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 QUYL AR 150 84-28 L=14 '!
49 HS=5150310-5P  MUT 15/64-28 a9 15/64-28 1

_ a0 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW {F$3-5 #3-tmway ALE{LTY ]

51 WP-0430856-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.% E3tThT s 4. 8BXE.4X0.38 2
52 55-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.% 523" 3/16-28 [.-15.5 i
93 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X2.4X0.5 BT hTF 4 848 K08 .
54 25=-G121050-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 Lred” 3716-28 L=9.5 1
HH B2008-372-000 HIPPER BAR SPRING . {RF3-3 FI-P1Ax LINTUNTE 1
56 B2007-372-000  HIPPER BAE SPRING SCEEW Fia=t98y ETATUNT 2§37 1
ot WP-0371016-30  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EF% A% 3. TNRX! I
58 H5-6080340-5P  HUT 1/8-44 O9aTtdE 1/5-44 1
53! 50-0790802-5FP  HIHGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= &.0 2°wFy” D=T7.94 H=4 1
B0 B2001-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER AZH. $uh43 i ]
61 B1421-372-000  HEEDLE BAR GUARD LUE S L |
62 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5%1 B3 H% 3+ 5X10.5X1 1



2. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
£ hME

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



REF.NO. HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.

____________________________________________________________________________________ R,

1 B2529-373-N00  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTOH JAN ATRVAN AERN S94% :
2 B2529-373-N0E  FEED PLATE. WIDDLE BUTTOK FaOd ™ 3w pitRila4e ]
3 ¥F=0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X] L34 9% 7 5X10.5X] 2
4 35-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WIhrt Lr 3716-25 1,26 2
B B2524-372-000 LHDICATOR PIN BEARING ELOCK R 1 £ b B 2 ke MO | - !
B B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR HIP ]
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED [NDICATOR FPIM ENE b |
8 NS-B160520-5F  NUT 1/4-24 QoY 174-24 i
9 82518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE COMNECTING L INK LR TL & R B i
10 __ SD-0B40961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= .35 ii= 9.5 2Tyt =R 35 H=9.6 :
11 B2521-372-000  STUD TIULNT - BRY ST 1
12 B2519-372-000 [NTERHED ] COMHECTING | IHK N '
13 WF-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5¥1 ESE97F 63105 I
14 H5-6120310-3P NUT 3/16-28 mahter 3016-2 i
15 B2213-372-000 _ IHDICATOR SPRING CONKECTING | [MK b O V-3 1
16 5D-0B640481-5F HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.4 RUURET D035 H=4.4 ]
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING rh g PURE E RS 1
18 35-4090610-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 AT ERT OS64-40 1=y 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAH ROLL il z
20 B2511-372-0A0 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. ik L) B L B i
21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK  zed91) $i-t917 (1)
22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREV STUD P auLTh 2
z B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD Ty 2
24 B2563-372-000  LEMGTHVISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE TN AR AT E
25 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE L RFERNARY Aty |
26 32565-372-000  STOPPER CORFETY FA-LULA - iFn - 1
27 55-4120615-5P  SCREVW 3/16-28 1.=6 Fa" w57 37106-28 =6 <
28 H3-6150540-5P  MUT 15/64-28 urareut 15.64-28 £ !
rig! 82331-372-000  SET SCREW L A TR B e 1
30 3D-0640481-3P  HINGE SCREVW D= 5.35 H= 4.8 1Tudy” D=6.35 h=43 2
31 E2519-372-000 INTERMED I CONNECT ING L INK Ll o [
32 $5-8152030-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 1=20 FAFyT 15/64-28 L= |
33 B2510-372-000  CROSSVISE FEED LEVER 324 LAT- 5 ]
34 B2501=-372-000  CAM SHAFT P = 1
35 B2530-372-0A0  CAM BOSS : 'L 473 % = 2
36 33-8680810-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 biy” O/32-28 L=4% (4}
37 E2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 128 > i
38 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAES" 15/64-28 L=19.5 ?
39 B2505-373-000 CROSSUISE FEED CAM T4 THUAL © 1
40 $5-8681412-TP  SCREN 9/32-28 L=13.5 FA35" 9/32-28 L=1E5 5
21 B2506-373-A00  LENGTHVISE FEED CAHM LS U E TN S !
42 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BRITH ARR E3TT L 1
43 E2523-3T73-N00  HINGE SCREW 3337 LT !
44 E2522-373-N00  FEED PLATE Rl |

- 10 —



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
5l& bf. “49)0 G

- 11 —



REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCREIPTITON O i AMT.

I T T I e e s A ] L o .

B4412-373-R00  LIFTING LEVER 7S T 1

[ 1
| 2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING MR- H-b- N RELDTTATA 1
: b 81408-373-N00  HEEDLE BAR LEVER AHET AR FTLETY |
| 4 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPRING  e¥PY LA™ - £onin”j |
3 5 BA4]8-372-000  WASHER ESFATLAT- vt AT #4773 .
3] 5D-0B41322-TP HIRGE SCREW D=6.3% H=131.2 RTLEST D=h.35 H=13.2 !
l; 7 B4411-373-000  BUTTON CLAMF LIFTING L INK EEVYT (3 ]
5 8 BE4410-372-000  SLIDING ROLLER EPYT 4R RaqRT P i
| g S5-B660612-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 kAd#i™ 1/74-40 =6 i
b 10 B4405-372-000  ECCENTRIC CAM EEPY Aaviisn
11 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA22T 1/4-40 L=6 i
, 12 B4401-373-HA0  BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD ASM. LEPY IO 7 1
3 13 B4401-373-H00  BUTTON CLAMF FORKED ROD LS 7UT 0 1
' 14 B4402-373-H00  LIFTIKG HOODK E37E T 7Y i
| 15 §0-0640271-TP __ H[NGE SCREW 4 v 2
16 WP-0451026-3H  VASHER IR 7 |
17 SD-0500721-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 5 = 7.2 RTLEyT D=5 H=7.2 !
13 B4403-373-N00  LIFTING HODK SPRING EFFYT U0 AR 1
19 B1506-352-000  SUSPEMSION SCREW & YA AT EAY R |
_20 N3-6120310-5P HUOT 3/16-28 AT E 3 1628 i
i 21 C5-0950816-50  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 ¥=3 Taakar [=9_5 V=R i
ﬂ 22 55-8110410-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA22° 11/G4-40 1235 4
23 B4404-372-000  LEVER SHAFT EAPYT 7RRR09F STV 1
24 35-8151150-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 F£22" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
25 BE4408-372-000 LIFTING LMK CONMECTING L [HK LEPY 0% sy ]
26 B4406-372-000-4 LIFTING LINK SPRING ROD LEPYT 47 PLiquar” 1
27 35-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3es” 3/E6-28 L=15.5 !
25 S0-0640471-5F  HINGE SCREW D= ﬁ 35 H= 4.7 PR D=Ro35 Hady T |
29 SD-0640211-5FP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 ll= 2.1 "wey” D=6.35 =3 | i
_30 #01  VP-0704516-5F HﬁSHEE _TX20X4 . 5 L AT F TUZ0XA.G o i
31 #01 WP-0703516-5P WASHER 7X20X3.5 E34TE" ¢ TRZ0X3.5 D |
32 #O1  VP=0704016-5P  VASHER 7TX20X4 E3TAT e TR0 % |
33 #01  YP-0T51576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19XL.5 L A SR A ) § iR i
34 #O1  YP-0BS1E46-5C  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 EEL A NI R g 2
35 B4420-373-000 CUSHIOH a0 91;1; Lz i
36 WP-0T51576-50  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 LS BT S E TN 1
37 HAZ-08826000  SPRING PN umm P2 ]
35 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT nT AT - S 1
39 S5-0151120-CFP  SCREW 15/64-28 I.=1] D747 A 15764 - f&fl-ll 1
40 S0-0640323-TF  HIHGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 3 vEy® D=6.35 H=12 7 1
. 41 BE2401-373-K00  THREAD TRIMMING LIHK fh30 huh £ 1
42 B2412-373-H00  COHTROL PLATE TRENFantyn i i
43 H3-8620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 0y rar 3416-32 1
44 SD-0790601-5F  HIHGE SCREV D=7.94 H=6 UL 0=7.94 H=6 ]
45 WP-0621016-50  VASHER 6.2X13X1 EFtTAT7 B 2X13X1 2
46 $5-T151210-3FP  SCREW 1E5/84-28 L=12 IAEFELT 15/64-28 L=11 2
47 SD-0640323-TP  HIHGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 FTvEy” D=6.35 H=31.2 1
48 SD-0630301-3F  HINGE SCREW 0=6.35 H=3 TuEy” D=6.35 H=3 1
49 B2403-373-N00  COMNECTING PLATE. REAR TR LYran™s (g yn) 1
50 B2402-373-H00  THREAD TRIMMIMG LEVER {E¥1 LnT- ]
51 N5-6620310-5F HUT 3/16-32 Yy 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-R00  CONMECTING METAL {5 LuY et 1
53 3D-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW R yEy” D=6.35 H=2.7 1
54 B2404-373-H00 CONMECTING PLATE, FRONT {3 LWrY42 (91) i
“ 55 WS-0631510-KF SPRING WASHER RN 2
56 H5-6150310-5F  HUT 15/64-28 aydrtyE 15/64-28 2
57 WP-0612066-5F  VASHER 6.1X11X2 EFThTE 6.1N1142 1
! 53 B2405-373-H00  THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE I AT -8 o 1
N 59 N5-6150310-5P HUT 15/64-28 oyt YE 15/64-28 1
i 60 55-T111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TAETFIT 11/64-40 L=14 i
i
K Notledikad) #01. .. .. Seleetlive parl RN S

- 12 =



. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLY SHAFT COMPONENTS

LR

REF.HD. KOTE

s

PART HO.

B1203-372-000
B1204-373-N0OO
B1246-372-000
81205-372-000
B1202-372-000

33-8110750-5P
55-8150410-8P
B1243-372-000
B1206-372-000
B1207-372-000

| =

[ LR N T TR 1 T W

S5-6152440-5F
JP-0621025-SP
B1208-372-000
E1210-373-NA0
E1211-372-000

L ¥ 1549

ol bt el et i ol et
oD OE =) T e

B1212-372-000
B1213-373-R00
81210-373-H00
55-2150510-5P
B1214-373-H00

B Pl [
Ll [ =—=

35-8T01042-TP
33-8701782-TF
NS-6150430-5P
B1215-372-B00
=5-8151150-5P

MMMJMM
£x1 =) SN LN e

[
o

DESCEIPTILOR nHT.
BALL LARGE ET- 2T -4 |
FULLY INZERT $REAET-R vty 1
BALL SHALL HAYThATE g7 l
SPRIRG $29°9AT 2 ]
HEEDLE DRIVIMG PULIEY e N L l
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFYT 11/7B4-40 L=6.5 L
SCREV 15/84-28 |=4 FAd3%" |5/R4-28 [.=4 l
NEEDLE BEAFR IHG =T AN T Z
GREASE RETAINING WICK D1°H FITSETL 214 |
RETAINING YASHER i PRYTH VTR FTAR Y-2 1
SCREVW 15/64-28 L=¢3.5 E7#3° 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
WASHER 6.2%9.5X1 LI R B.2X9,5%1 .
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH DISC  9p== #9oay ]
CROSSING DISC AZM. b ST TR T i
STOP MOTION DISC PaWL (#) SRRy 94 A t1)
STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (8) YRV 14 R (1
CROSSTRG DISC PAWL SHAFT et LG wALTh (2}
CROSSIHG DISC el (1}
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 Fr322" 15/64-28 L=5§ L1
CROSSING DISC WASHER JrRTvhL 8095 (1)
SCREV 5/18-24 L=13. FARYT 5716-24 L=10 3
SCREV 5/18-24 L=17.0 FLES® §5/16=24 L=17 1
NUT 15/64-28 RIRPEIE 15/64-28 z
THRUST BALL EEAEING BET-UTH 337 ATTYuRT 1
SCREW 15/64-2% L=10.5 FA24™ 16/64-28 L=10.5 2
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, EIGHT LT =370 dgn 23T I
POLLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEET FRT=3TR d9h gETY 1
DRIVING GEAR ASH. FATARTRT A 43 1
SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYY 1/4-40 L=6 (2]
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT G i

L2
L]

E1216-372-000
E1218-372-000
B1217-372-040
s5-8660B12-TP
B1201-373-000

- 13 —



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FrERE G
]
N oo 10
8 = 2z
) e >, A 14
! ,.al, Fa E-l T, EE-LE;.
2 —=% EE T =N 5
-y __—r_:?_.- » o E"
6 7 9 T ?wif: L A H
o | L1l [ L - M
\%‘ | | _,_,_c"'-/‘c_'- e . P W ﬂ.xf‘bﬁ
- guhS BN R ORI it R : A
ey -
3 —:.;' S | 2
20 —
js—3 TR i
i | |
| —=
| 5 lg——I7
| g 18
| i
é E
I
I - —49
|
|
L _

REF.HO. MOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTIODN % i8S ¢ AMT.
] HTQ-700RB1600 REEDLE TOQXT 416 o TOXT w16 ]
2 B3113-373-H00  HEEDLE BAR BRACKET MIETE 27% 1
3 S5-7080510-TFP  SCREW 1/5-44 L=4.5 TREFZYT 1/78-44 =45 |
4 B1401-372-000-4 HEEDLE BAR g - ]
5 B1403-372-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOVEE NI = adis 1
i B3112=372=-000 THEEAD TAKE-UF LEVER ML - F k" s ]
7 55-6091210-TP  SCREV 9/B4-40 L=]12 E723" 0/64-40 L=12 (1]
8 B1402-372-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG, UPPER MIET - 47494 ]
] B1406-372-000 MNHEEDLE BAR BEARING ELOCK MIE"=2T% AF(FT 29 |

10 B1409-372-000  MEEDLE BAR LEVER AR = F=}F =¥ ]
i1 $5=-9151630-CP SCREV 15764-28 L=15.5 ErarET Ak 15564 -20 pa
12 HE-6150440-5P HUT 15/64-28 a¥hoidr 16/64-23 |
13 B1411=-372=-A00  VASHER 23y 37971 B l
14 B1412-372-04/0 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM, TELRDTET 33— 4 1
15 B1413=372-000 CLAMP SCREW B0 ET L9- ddgs” {2}
16 N5-6680410-5P HUT 9/32-28 DyhrEor 9/32-28 ]
17 B1414-372-0A0  CONMECTING ROD ASM, HIURRT - Bz 1
18 CQ=-2000000-00 OIL WICK Iy {0.3)
19 N5-B580480-5FP NUT 9/32-28 UTD3E2F 9732-28 7 0T ]
20 B1416-373-HA0  BALL JOIHT. ECCENTRIC ASM. AVIURIAT4AL 71279 ]
21 B1418-372-000 CLANP SCREW LOWEE TRLNATET T4 iRy (2]
22 S5-8660612-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEST 1/4-40 L=6 (1]
23 S5-86060942-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FARY™ 1/74-40 L=8.5 {1)
24 B1419-372-000 OIL WICK RILAOYET 1Y 0.1

— 14 —



. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

SRR
2 5 4 8 ° O
3 E 14
/N e —— 0D 1) D) E
PR s D! _EWI" ) HhJJQ,r_
. = b o = T l'._j—-—-" X =~ —— .
= - Wt
28 27" ﬁ“*—:;é'r-a TTJ ‘iiJ b
7 — lI._-_'-.“. . -\.-:_'_‘__-"' - :}\- 12
@ O e N
“‘-»__a. i |5 G'ﬂ H.H‘-\.\__ ,?_H
= | & L -
1 3 !9 E e
r":h ot "I?
; o S, 24
22— o Va8
ﬁ\‘@ﬁ; I8
o =T
W % % & e ©
T E e
=
-
26 20 23
RKEF.NO. HOTE FAET HD. DESCRILPTION k 5 i i AMT
1 B2605-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUKGER ROD SRRTL FPLAN 9TH ]
Z PO-0201000-08  SPLIT PIN ML 2X10 |
3 B2604-373-H00  CROSSING HOOX FeRTLAE 740 1
4 25-7151340-TP FI11ISTER HEAD SCREW TAEF 2T I
5 WP-0651056-5D0  WASHER E.SH]lEl E74 877 6.5X11X] 1
i BE2602-372-000  STOP HOTION PLUNGER LEVEER ¥RtV JL=4 I
7 B2B06-373-HO0 STOP MOTIONM SPRING deRTURT R |
i B2GOT-280-000  VASHER SrETunt ihy P
q B2608-280-000  RUBRER CUSHION ET - ALY 1
10 BE220-804-000  WASHER 1Py Y- 1
11 H5-GBE0410-5P NUT G/32-28 My 4/32-23 z
[ {7 B2601-373-N00  CROSSING SHAFT 2 R |
13 BEA11-373-NHOO PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER VX S R ST L 1
14 B2603-372-000 SCREV a4 MU EERENTET & 5 1
15 35-8151570-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 Figs" 1575428 =15 1
16 HS-A150310-5P HUT 15/64-28 pydedt 15/64-28 |
i S0-068027T1-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6. 20 H= 2.7 TTuEyT D=6_.8 H=2.7 ]
§: K5=6150310-5P HUT 15/64-22 OUd7+4E 15/64-28 |
19 B2615=-372-000 STOP SCREY 7% g7y 1
0 HS-B150310-5P NOT 15/64-28 YAk 15/64-28 |
21 S8-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 EYATE"AF 15/764-28 =115 I
22 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTIDM TRIP LEVER ¥F5= Huh ]
23 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER ERACKET §ET-0 pyuhat g ]
24 53-9150860-5F SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 oyH9%" A+ 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3 |
28 B3133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK 5373 e ]
2T BZ608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PN INTTV-F EYATUATE RAdERY 1
28 B2609-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRIMG D¥ATLTI-L EIARYANT 2 ]
29 B2610-372-000  SCREV STUD PHETI-F EUATYAT R pARSC 1
30 HE-B150310-3P HUT 15/64-23 1

- 15 —

arh7ter 15/64-28



10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
HECRTMEE

| 2345 6 1

|8 |5
A==
S %
1
) -~ o
?f"-u;}_f—a“’ﬂiyf /36 29 %&\\Jﬁ;
21 L 25 21 /e M
=3 Bz~ 204 / O 3
L . uL-',;"-‘ _'__S_——_ﬁ'\;“ 'ﬁ
S e |
I )
o C 22 IT 22
/ / / ,@j )
32 31 30 28,5 r] |
26 24 23 15
KEF. WO, HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPFTIODN = i i i AMT
i SD-1127321-5FP HINGE SCEEW D=12.70 H= 3.2 2TURYT D=12.7 H=1Z |
i BZ643-372-000 SPRING FOE FEICTION PLATE THYAR TR UAT ] 1
3 B2638-372-000 FRICTIOM PLATE ROTATIMG STUD TAYAR BAFULT T |
4 B2637-372-000 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD PITLT AT 37 :
4] AP636-372-000 APEED SLOWING LEVER ke F-o LA - I
i SD=0791331-3F HIMGE SCEEW D= 7.94 H=13.3 LT P=T.94 H=13.3 L
il B26309-372-0A/0 FEICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. TRIAT L RHTERT S U [
8 BEZR3Q-372-000 FEICTION PLATE MOLDER TR RN k)
g B2640-372-000 SPEED SLOYWING FRECTION PLATE T " F=4 ¥RT{% 11
10 __B3211-232-000 POSITIDHIRG PIN -k FR-2§% ide i
11 NS-B110310-5F  KUT 11/Gd=-40 ovanter L1 G4-40 1
12 BZB19-372-000 STOF HOTION TRIPPTHG LLEVEE CAH ENILL mlaa™ Fa=t+ - I
13 BZG1A-ITZ-040  STOF HOTIOH TRIPPING |LEVEE A%H. kLT Fdep nilaTe [
14 55-9202443-CF  SCREV 5/16-18 L=24 Mt Lk EF1R-18 =04 (11
15 B2621-373-MR0  STITCH ADJUSTIMG CAM RIFTT FIRETIL |
16 B2621-373-MA0  STITCHE ADJUSTING CAM ASH. AT FRAETRL F41 0 i1}
17 B2B23-3T2=000 ETOF HOTION CAM SHOE nIELT FA-ET4T (1)
18 B2624-372-000  SCREV FOR STOP HOTION CaM SEOE ARZT FH-EF{T bARE (1)
19 B2625=372=000 ETOF HOTION CAM KHOR CATE R 3 B LS I B (13
20 B2B2E-372=-000 SERING MRS P VIR {1}
21 S0-0481451-5P HINGE SCREV D= 4.80 H=14.5% RUREDT =48 H=14.5% 1)
22 £5-3150912-TH SCREY bzt (2]
23 E2629-372-000 STITCH SELECTTHG ZFPUR GEAR, MIDDLE Ahz™ FA-£% A2°L7 [(4i-) |
24 BE2628-372-000 SCEEW STUD Fi=hy ARTATIR i
20 E2B33-373-H0D STITCH SELECTTHG LEVER. LARGE ARET £ty LaT-0aT ) |
26 BGI0=-372-000 STITCH SELECTIHG SPUR GEAR. LARGE MIEET FE-BT ATTAT (27 1) L
27 B2631-372-000  SCREW MIBET F3-£7 ATUAT f12° |
28 B2EIZ-FT2-000  EOLL AUERLTT FR-fURATAT 274 20 ]
29 B2634-372-000  STITCH SELECTING LATCH MIALT FT-LPLAT- 3- ]
30 E0=0640061-5F HiMGE SCEREW D= 6.35 H= 9.8 FUwEeT N=6.35 H=9.§ I
31 B2B35=372=000 ZPEED SLOVING FRICTION WHEEL JETF -0 FEVNT LR 1
K 55-8151150-TF SCREV 15764-23 L=10.5 PRI 15/64-28 L=10.5 b
33 55-9111010-5¢9 SCREW 11/764-40 L=0.5 OYA9E"AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 |
34 NE-0R01016-3D VASHER 3X10.5%1 EFHTT e BN10.5X] 1
_35 SS-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 E325° 1/8-44 L=]2 .
36 N5-GOBOZI0-5F  HUT 1/8-44 nehrer 178-44 1

- 16



1. L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

T4 A —PAGR

L. swr

_ = = — = = — — = =

— 17 -



BEF . HO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION e i AMT.
1 HAZ-0880 1080 L-5W CORD ASM. L-S¥ 2-+°%3 1
Z HAZ-DEROTOAD YIFEE HAGHET ASY, FLAT R 2 Rz (1]
3 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGHET DR b ]
4 D2118-555-800-4 PLUMGER st y- (1]
5 MAT-80113T00 SPRING TR FYE AT 11]
3] MAT-B0115TO0 WASHER ANy ArenS - # (1]
7 HE-0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERMIMAL BT 2-314 {2)
8 HW-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥PITA4P3-T 0L 18X19X2 0.9
g HM-6043212-5S4  MUT MW4x0.7 YA T9E MAX0. T 2o (2)

10 RE-090]1110-K0  SHAP RING & Fh™%E 49 O 11
|3 ¥5-0410002-K5  SPRIHG VASHEE M4 ATIRTETF M4 {11
12 MAZ-08811040 L-SWITCH ASH. L A49F 7z i1
13 GBR=-106210A0 STARTING MAGHET CABLE ASM. SETARYT R EFION -G i1
14 MAZ-088130A0 GROUKD VIRE CORD ASH. TART P ALY T3 i)
15 HK-0346101-00 _ 10P CONNECTOR MY 0P iy
16 SH-4040501-5N  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 TAT3%5" HAX0.7 1L=5 (1)
17 MAZ-08E02000 IHSTALL ING BASE TARST0 " Fab pUURET ]
18 MAZ-03803000 [NSTALL [HG BASE COVER T{AT 2" gk PIUYRT 4 f07- i
19 HAZ-08806080 WIPER UMIT T4{n% 2z |
20 HAZ-08807040 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ASM. T{AZ AR RS ¥uTTA A
71 HAZ-0RB060A0 YIPER ASH. IR 1)
22 HAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING AT . {pAAT (1)
23 55-ROBO310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FARYT 3/32-56 1=2.3 (2]
24 HAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 4R - Yun (1)
25 HAZ -02505000 WIPER BASE AT - 1T aT 4 ()
26 HS-6110310-5P NUT 11/G4-40 uyattar 11/64-40 (2
2T SD=-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.T7 2 RS =4 6 H=5.T (1
28 SD-0550211-5P  HINGE SCREV RTUEST D255 HeE | (1]
28 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 BT 3/16=28 19115 i1}
30 WS-0521010-KH  SPRING WASHER 5. 2X8.2X1 ATERTATE 5. 0KE. B (1)
31 WP-0480856-5F  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0. 5 EITTHTF 4.8X8. 480,58 i)
3z HAD-12503040 L.=SW DETECTING PLATE ASM, L-SW *u519a7y 7€ 1
33 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 1-FTEFET < 2
34 HAD-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER TA4F LTIy = |
_35 MAD-T1012000 SWITCH HAHE PLATE L{HF I Aty B o !
36 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT. a TN = reTh 4 5 1
37 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHIRG TR AT > |
18 HH-6030C91-5F  HUT M3 WURITIE MIAD.5 B1 2
39 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Eq~ap4y 7.5 . 2
40 SH-4031601-8B  SCREW M3¥0.5 L=18 FATIFIT MINO. 5 16 v
41 SM-4040601-5B  SCREW M4 L=G tAT a3 H4X0.T 56 4
42 35-7110340-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 REIFEY” 11/B4-400 L= 3,7 3
43 S5-T111120-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEFFT 11/64-40 L=10.5 i
44 §5-T121410-5F SCREN 3/16-28 L=14 RT3 3/16-28 L=14 1
45 __35-7151210-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAEFES" 15/64-28 L=12 1
45 WP-0450856-5F  WASHER 4. 2X&. 4X0.8 t3T 8 ¢ 4.8X8.4%0.8 4
47 WP-0330501-58  VASHER M3 EFRTATF i3TETA M3 .
48 WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2X13X] BT E B, 2X13X) 1

— 18 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AUETME
|2 = iy L
22y =15
| — 3= =
s : -18
Sl A B —
]{:t— S— T, |,B - J __.'. -rE:__ :j'
]
8—— No—ss 2
) E——
= ;ﬁiii___ 23
= IS
| ¥

20|\ ‘

o R e i r it

6 T, HE-; = T 19 1'| = L

‘ﬂmégﬁ L i i

|7 | a— 2| :
B | o -
Gy =

REF.R0O. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTI]ON E 2 i i AT,
1 313301-373-Na0 THREAD STAND ASH. fR2TRTA0T927 1) |
5 B3303-373-H00  SPODL REST ASM. I E T (1)
3 111-83100 THEEAD 3TAND k25 274 (1)
4 111-24009 SPOOL RETAIMEER {F7% Lt 4 (1]
i) Bi302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD L (F2% Saay (L
4] B3304-012-000 SPOOL REST BASE fL2% 45974 (1}
7 B33056-C12-000 SPODL PIN k7% &%1"- (1)
b BIIDG-012-000 SEOOL ROD 127 SIAw (1}
q 83307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE (F2F (FFUEL (1}
10 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER ) _ {L2F {FPV{0N (1)
11 B3309-012-000  POSITION Cup {ERF ARPutS 2R A (1}
i B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW L2357 (RF2T4 Jdzgd” (1)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOM EELLE {1)
14 HM-BOG1061-5E HUT WG et HE 10X11.5X140 1)
15 HM-6100663-5E HUT M10 gyt Hi10 3aa2 (2]
16 N3-G123881-5E HUT 3/16-28 m9hEdr 371628 (1)
17 " SM-90B1080-5E  SCREV M6 L=10 ' ovaTE" A HE L=10 (1)
18 SK-3452000-3E  WOOD SCREVW [D=4.5 L=20 IREDFYT D=4.5 L=20 (3]
19 VP-0560860-5E  WVASHER 5.8X12%X0.8 B30T 8 BX12X0_8 (1)
20 WP-1401669-3T  YASHER 14%79%1.5 B34 % 14X29%1.6 {2}
21 ¥5-0531060-K8  SPRING WASHER 5. 3%8.31%1 RTZ¥THT 3§ IXE. 3N (1)
22 W5-0641560-K8 SPRING WASHER B.4X11.9X1.% RTFETHTE 6.4%11.90X1.5 1)
23 Wa-1002560-KR SPRIRG WASHER 10¥18%2.% ATRRTRTZ T0K18%2.5 (1}

- 19 —



13. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
e anBa

REF.HNO. HOTE

PART NO.

R R S R e e e e e e e S B M BN H S BN B BN B Em e oS e e e e e e e e e S

@01 BTI01-373-NOO
A02  BT102-373-N0OO
35-8151150-3P
B1421-372-000

DESCRIPTION

HOTOR PULLY (50HZ 15008PH)
HOTOR PULLY (BOHZ 15005FH)
SCREVW 15/B64-28 L=10.5
HEEDLE BAR GUARD

GAUGE

1
2
3
4
5 B2414-373-000
3 B3120-372-040
)
9

E=g=7% =1 (S0HT . 15005PH)
t-2-7" -0 (ROHZ . [5005PH)
FAFST 15/64-28 L=10.5
g -ant -

Fo-d2 AFF0E YO -7

SAFETY PLATE ASM.

Fut®s 77 L-F B2

BO101-552-000  ACCESSORY ROX R TN

BO109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE BTIAT- BT

B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER. WIDDLE FTFIAT- [F29)
10 BO111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SHALL FUS4RT - (5]
11 B9112-012-000  WREKCH (11X14) W2-9%F AN P30 1)
12 B9113-012-000  WREMCH (8X10) N3-27F 273 (53-) |
13 BO143-372-000  WREHCH (TX8) 13=-9"% AN+ (TAB) ]
14 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 717343 93 |

13 B9140-372-000 _ HEXAGONAL WREMCH RAK. MIDDLE ERET - AnTt (430) ]

16 B3141-372-000 HEXAGOMAL WRENCH SMALL myATE - an T (330) 1
17 B9142-372-000  HEXAGOMAL WEENCH LARGE gYaTET- 2ATE (B3Y) i
18 GCT-02905000  HEXAGOMAL WRENCH Bhts-- an*t (230)
19 MTO-T00B1604  NEEDLE TQX7 #16-4 a TOXT #16-4 i

Nolelik3d) =01...

.. Far 50Hz
.. For 60Hz

— 20 —

S0k ¢ B
BUH2 A



BR 1 O
14, FINE POSTTION OF BUTTONS COMPOMENTS (1.
Fy 0 LARE (1)




-."'

— 22 _

REF.NOD. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTINDN k u i f AMT.
| 165-52507 AnH SHAFT il Al 1
2 165-52705 SPRTING MEz0200" 3 ]
3 165-53109 L INK ANEIYah20)wh ]
1 165-57209 PIN P ATASET EY Uy i
5 NM-B040001-SC  NUT M4 IS MAXG . T 142 :
6 165=-53000 HINGE SCREW (17 I L Y N MR ]
7 165=-53604 OSCTLLATING LEVER PTANEC - I
! SH-B050802-TF  SCREV HS L=5 FARYT MAX0.2 1= ;
9 185-R2608 THRUST COLLAR FAT A} 10 ;

10 L65-53406 HINGE SCREV (2} R LR LML R ]
1] 165-E3R0G ROLLER AME:R-3- '
12 NH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 HIAnEYE HAXO T i
13 165-53302 CAH ROLLER SHaFT TER RN TV B :
14 185-53703 SHAFT (1) 2°4(1) ]
15 5B-1150004-00  RADIAL BEAR ING ey BT | 2
16 165-54107 DRIVING ARM RAARTST kT, :
17 SM=B0B18E2-TP SCREW M5 L=15 [ L A W S ]
18 #5-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1%3.541.3 PURRTRTE G140, 0% I
1 5 wP-0531000-5C WASHER H5 LR 2hT i MR ]
20 SM-BOBZ502-TP  SCREV MEXO. 8 =25 : : REFTIFLE "L |
21 #5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1%R 5%] 2 MEETHRTE S.1%G. 9% 3 I
22 AP-0531000-50 WASHER Y& EMHTRTE 2hTava MG ]
23 165-54208 HOOK RIBITHY " D 1
24 GER-01160000 ROLLER 1-5 1
25 GERE-01161000 HUT Q-5 pat9} 1
Z GBR-C1154000 TENSTON SPEING N TAE TS |
27 l65=-53901 HOOE LR R B P !
28 165-53208 SPRING AEIZ T as a0 ; :
29 165-53307 HOOK IEL Pt l
an HH-BOS0001 -5C HUT M5 RYd739L MEEQ, D] 21 ]
31 165-53900 TURNING LEVFE EyA LT~ 1
32 165-56805 COLLAR A §1) |
a3 165=-50501 BOLT 2 LELE VIR LT R |
a4 W5-0410002=-KN SPRING WASHE® M4 S S N T l
3 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER (o B R b - R |
ki NH-6040001-5C FIT Ha HvhTtar WA4X0 .7 31 ]
a7 I65-5T508 LEVER SHAFT HETAL Pudfln =2 "naay, 2
38 165=54503 SHAFT Yyt
30 165-59007 TURNING ARM Lihqgr=, 1
40 SH-8040502-TP  SCREV M4XD.7 L=5 PARY™ H4XD. T L& 2
41 165-59108 CLAHP RELEASE ARW P TONE i 1
: 165-55708 HOOK 4 LR P Faa A EL 1 |
43 NM-B040001-50C HUT H4 Rt H4X0.7 1:1 I
14 165-5760% SHAFT BUSHING TIAT AT 1 i
_ 45 165-55807 HOOK R AP ATNEL ] i
46 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARH BV RE FITRE ) ) |
47 SH-8050602-TF SCREV ME =5 PA#%" HOXO.E L=A 2
48 165=50105 SUPFORT PLATE A g™ 5 i
49 SH=-BO40S02-TR SCREV M4X0, 7 L=2 HIFDPHEE"AE MAXD .7 =3 |
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER W4 RUFRTETE M4 |
61 YP-04303800-SC VASHER ESYTATF 28 194 M4 1T
52 165-50006 BRACKET LR Al LA, By Rl T Y S |
63 SH-6040802-Tk SCREVW M4X0.7 L=§ OYHFHETAF MAYO .7 | =& ]
54 Wi=0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT MY 1
55 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER L3 E a0 gk HY 1
56 165-55406 MATH BODY {74 ]
57 SH-B063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 RIGAL S™ 00 pdga” 3
58 165-56706 BEAR TNG ST AT TS ]



15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
AL LA (2

_ 23 _



- 24 —

REF.HOD. HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION Loy 4 A AHT.
H 165-51103 rUENIHG LEVER BOSS ubih E R PR 1
2 sH-8050602-TP SCREV M5 L=B FAz3™ MSX0.8 L=B i
3 HH-BO50001-SC  HUT HS MUREar MGE0 % 11 I
4 1G5-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL Ll B T R o Y X Z
5 165-51707 SPRING HOOK e LN TN, 1
B NM-B040001-8C  HUT M4 Dedatar H4X0, 7 15z ]
T 165-51202 TURHING HEAD 1 R ]
& 165-51301 TURNTING SHAFT % B '
g9 1B5=-51400 STOPPER Favtfaban - !

10 sH-G031202-TF _ SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 UYRTY 1L A

11 165-21504 TURNING AKM el B

12 SH=BOSTED2-TFE  SCREW M5 L=12 R R N !
13 WE-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1XH.5%1.3 ATRETRT R OB TEY. SHD L3 |
14 WP-0531000-3C JASHER M5 L B BT ST AT :
15 165-50709 CONNECTING PLATE - bufaes 1
16 1865-58508 SPRIT F1A% LT Y 9
17 165-50805 SCREW FLE LA INITT F |
18 ¥P-0531000-5C JASHER ME S B R F R AT ]
19 165-52002 ROTATING ROD UEE S 1
20 165-56201 FINTON B BEATT AR .
21 165-51905 HOOK VAT R i
22 1BS=58801 D=RING R O |
23 |B5-52408 STOPPER HOLDER Aban® ~fpy" - I
24 sM-G041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 MR L EE A |
25 wa-0410002-KEN  SPRING WASHER M4 RTRRTAT R Y ]
26 WP-0430800-5C  JASHER At 0" it evs M i
27 165-57100 STOPPER CUSHIOH T R T |
28 165-52309 STOPFER LHE ¢ 2ban - |
28 SM-BO41602-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=16 CURTF44 L MAXO T 1 =1FR |
20 WE-0430800-5C  WASHER LATRT GnT 204 Ho ) |
31 W5-0410002-KN =FRING WASHER M4 ATEETRT 5 44 1
32 165=-52200 SPRING HOODE Fi O TR R R B S I
33 oH-G040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=5 RYATFra " ar MALD & [ =4 2
34 e5-04 70002 <KH SPRING WASHER M4 WTEIRTDTy M4 o
5 WP-0430800=5C  VASHER EF A 82 hTuvA M3 i
a6 165-52101 MOTOR BRACKET AETE=7= 1" Fhap 1
37 SH-BO4T002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DAY IR A Y4X0. 5 [ =10 2
a8 WE=-0410002-KH SFRING VASHER M4 RTRETHT R Yy 2
39 WP-D430800-3C  WASHER ek B I TS R T 2
40 165-51806 SFRING 1 R R I8 AL N
41 SM-6030602-TF SCREW H3XD.E L=h RQIFFFER AL HIEO.H =B K
&l W5-0310002-KN SPEING WASHER M3 NTEETNT R 3L 1X5.9%0.7 3
43 ¥P-0320500~-5C VASHEE M3 Bt h" e 13t aen HA %
44 I65-5660T LM GUIDE LMy" {F° 1
ih SM-BO4T402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 [l B A R T 3 &
46 SM-BDITA02-TP  SCREW RYBEFEL Lk ]
47 LB5-50204 CONNECTING ROD [PE ) B 1
43 165-584040 ROD END Dok Ivh 5 han ]
44 |B5-5G300 ROD END g b Lyt ™2 an 1

_50 165-50402 COLLAR B Erb " 18k 9 -F - '

51 165-50600 COLLAR A Dok "IwRk"ha-h |
h2 HM-6040001-5C  HUT M4 o999 MA4%0. 7T 1.t ]
53 HY-BRA000T-5C  HUT M4 b MAXO ., T 1o ]
a4 WS=0410002 -KN SPRING WASHER H4 ATERTRT MUY !
55 WP-0430800-5C  VASHER b NI M T i
bib 165-56102 FINDIH A NN LTR 1
BT 165-50303 BOLT 1 FANALST AL |
Lé GBR-01156000 SET PIN B ke v B 1
59 GER=01155000 SET PINH A EURET Y A 1
£ 1BE-5T308 HETAL .  REE L 2
61 I65-57704 - ATTACHMENT T PR EAu} 1
B2 SM=B051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 S ED Z
63 i GBR=0115400E SET PIM DEFEMSE E tY " vt F 1



16. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

# LED R

- 25 —



REF.HNO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN E v A aMT,
1 165-61508 COLLAR (3) 27= (3} ]
2 RC-2500001-KP RETATHING RING Z5 CH™2r49 25 !
3 165=60906 HOTOR CONTROL BASE -2t % 4" -4 i
4 UBR-01126000-4 TENSION SPRING ATRTLERTY puATAT 2 ]
5 165-62803 HOOK T2~ FHAEETY " Tl |
G AM-B040001-5C  HUT M4 AT Hre MAX0.T 131 ]
T 165-62902 HINGE SCREV A E TR SRR U ]
g HM-B050001-5C HUT M5 DU +9E MSX0.8 | 1
G 165-61003 MOTOR COMTEOL BOY E- 573892 ]

1Q WH=-B040001-5C  HUT u4 D9h9+4E MAND, 7 1502 :
11 165-60708 HOLD ING CLAMF DRIVE Cay ENEL R R ) i
i2 GBER-01184000 TEHSION SPRING rir M & AT Ry A ]
13 165-B0807 HOLDIRG CLAHP DRINE HODK RITHIRN ™ Dy ]
14 NM-B040001-SC  HUT M4 AT Har M4%0, 7 )
15 165-B0401 CAM FRETILTITRIN i
16 SM-8050602-TF  SCREW H5 L=6 FAF%T MGRO.8 1.=6 z
17 165-80005 CAM SHAFT hhie?t ]
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLA&E 1 Deo™ - | ]
19 165=61607 SPINNER DSCILLATIHG &M CaM tuhir-Lan ]
20 SH-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 Fda™ MSXEO.R =4 i
21 GRR-01162000 NEEDLE BEAR[HG 3 SmRTRAT IS &
22 165-62001 VOEM WHEEL Vy-hifig—~k |
23 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK DA LT B i |
24 t65-B23058 NEDDLE BEARING Iy R 1
25 SH=-B040602-TP SCEEW H4X0.7 L=5 bAgs 2
2b 165-62506 MOTOR SHAFT METAL 0 BE e EE M P T i
a7 185-62100 WORH GEAR Fa4-LE 7~ ]
28 165-61904 HOTOE KNOR Foid 15 o Bl I ;
29 SM-BOROBOZ-TP SCREW M5 =5 FAgT MLEQ.E LF6 i
30 165-B2407 SCREW a7 bz 2

- 26 —



17, INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
A T 07286 (1]

— 27 —



— 29 _

REF.HD, HOTE FART X0, DESCRIPTIOHN e i { AMT
I 165-66507 HAIL DOG LR T 1
z SH-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 F222FYT M4X0.T7 L=h 2
3 LBH-BB00Z SPINHER CaM {57 d4H8 |
4 165-66903 SPRING e P 1T T ]
5 |65-BE204 SPRING HOOK AF% AN 3790 1
¥ 165-65608 L THE 24 ]
T 165-65707 SHAFT (1) 2 h{1) 1
A 165-65806 COLLAR e ]
g aM-GOACE02-TR  SCREW H4X0.T L=5 YH9FTE AR M4ED. T | =8 ]

[0 165-66606 STOPPER BKT {$4" d2pyn’ -RKT -
11 1BR-B6T05 STOPPER SCREW {5 A2k en” 1" &b ]
12 NU-6040001-5C  HUT M4 erratyr H440.7 151 ]
13 SM-BO40202-TE SCREW MAX0.7 =8 DURRP+3"AF HAXO.T L=5 2
14 1865=-6700] BEACKET (1) 132k (1) I
15 sM-6040802-TR SCREN H4X0.7 L=5 QYT TETAE M4X0.7 1 =R ]
16 W5=0410002-%8 SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTRT R M4 i
17 WP=0430800-5C WASHER BT 237274 M4 I
18 165-65005 CUPL ING n3 ]
19 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A7 8" 4 MAX0.7 L=1G ¢
20 165-66408 LINE LEVER _ YL h®- ]
21 SH-B041202-TP SCEEW M4¥0, 7T [=12 IR F+E" Kb ]
22 165-72604 E-RING FAYSAE Vs g '
23 165-68305 SHAFT {2) (2 1
24 SH-BO40602-TP SCREV M4 L=f RIATZTLE"ALL H4X0.7 1= 2
25 165-65103 NAIL PLATE oA - 3
26 165-65202 SPINHEE LINE & {F57 A%y i
27 165=65301 SPINNER LIHE G = UL |
28 165-65400 HING PIN (2) AR Y G o
24 165-65509 HING PIN (1} il i I
30 165=-72000 FIN o A125E" ¥ g
31 165-GE008 SHOTTER PLATE LINK (11 PIT=-LPN (] 1
a2 165-71002 LEVER . INK LA™ =1)h H
33 165=-68107 SHUTTER PLATE LINK 12 b B e L DL N ]
34 165-72505 E-ETNG FATAGE" " l
il 165-67802 L INK PLATE IPLEE. A L
38 165-67801 HIRG SCREW Ewa™§a" I
37 165-73305 sLIDER BLOCK & |
18 165-6820F BRACKET (#) T ahak (2] 1
49 SH-G040802-TR SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 A7 370 MAXE . T =8 9
40 W5-0410002-KHN  SPRING WASHER M4 AU R MY A
41 WF=0430800-5C WASHER Lad A 3 107 R7ar Hi 4
42 SH-B030302-TP FLANGE SET SCREU FAFST M3X0.5 L=3 1
43 165-671049 SHUTTER PLATE v i1 ]
44 PH-0300125-80 PIN Aty 2
- 45 __165-69105 ECCENTRIC STOFPER AVIYRR A - _ D
45 [BS=-64U006 SCREW N I |
a7 165-732086 SLIDEE PLATE I Rl b R 1
48 FH=Q300085-50 PN A2 Y 2
49 165-6T7505 HOOK Tuh 1
a0 GER-01184000 TENS ION SPRING BY7ABA ¥R IAT 1
a1 165-73404 HOOK e T Tt o S R B L 1
52 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW MH4X0.7 1L=17 DUATPHE" 4} 1
83 WE-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER M4 ATERTHT W4 |
54 165-T24086 METAL r VLT |
55 165-65004 TOF COVER Fu{ |
56 NM-6Q30001-SC  HOT Ha A9 +9F H3R0.5 1738 5
57 wP=0320500-5C WASHEE M3 Et™h" 3 21" ek H &
53 RE-2800000-K0  SNAP RING 28 T 1



18, INDEX COMPONENTS (2)
AT 7 ZEER (2)




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRTIPTION B b i ¢ AMT,
1 l65-73T01 - £ 1NG FrfANLeT |
Z SM-0040601-3C « SCREV M4X0.7 =6 FHAaFT MAX0.T L=B 2
3 165-T36802 = FEED ACROSS FLATE Favt 443 1
4 SH-6040602-TP~" SCREW H4 L=8& T9APFHE" AL HAXKOD.T L=8 |
5 165-73503 FEED PLATE ) 148 1
B 165-69204 REST LE i
T SH-1041401-5H CREV M4X0.7 L=14 TIIEYT OHAXO.T =14 2
) SM-1040601-5C SCREN H4X0.7 L=B 192457 MAX0. 7 L=R i
o 165-73800 SCREW WL EEN

10 165=-71902 CLIP LRl ]
11 PH-0300185-50 PN AR i
12 165-69501 GENEVA 72" |
13 SM-BO30B0Z-TP  SCREW ISP HR"LF HAXOD.S =8 &
14 165-80402 HAIN AXLE TIE™ ™8 I
15 SH-B6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 RIBIP L AR MAXD. T 1210 ::
16 165-70103 WHEEL T -
17 1865-T70202 SCREW NLFINF S
18 165-70301 COLLAR o an*g3- ]
19 NH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 AP+ H4XO .7 152 i
20 161-37804 WING SCREW ECTVN |
21 165-68909 COVEE CaPp Fread” (L)
22 185-72703 METAL RN T i
23 165-68502 —  FEED PLATE 264 CURE L) :
24 165-83602 _ FEED PLATE 22B iy r222B ]
25 165-88404 —  FERRULE DISC At : ] 1
26 SH-B051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 9947 Ak MSX0. 5 L=10 i
27 LES=TO0TOF SENSOR BEACKET INDEXEL%-7" 35 ap I
28 SM-6040802-TR SCEREW M4X0.7 =8 MIATFFETLE HAX@ T | =8 i
29 WE=0410002-KK SPRING WASHER M4 RO M4 :
a0 WP-0430800-5C WASHER i o A b - T |
31 IBS-70905 STAND PLATE (1) rRET RN, i I
32 SM-6041202-TP  SCREV M4¥0.7 L=17 97 +4 L} '
33 165=-70806 SCEEN LA = 2R AT B )
34 165-69303 GENEVA RRACKET P ERT M g |
35 SM=6052002-TF  SCREV M5 L=20 3 Y97 +E" A MSXE B L=20 4
36 WS=-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHEE M3 RT#ThTE 3L 1KR A¥0. T 4
37 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 EFETH"F 307274 M3 4
38 SB=1100004-00 RALL BEARTHG A R AT b ]
30 165=-7150Q7 VORM VHEEL Tx=dili -k ]
40 165-7F1804 BEAR ING A P UL ]
41 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR IHDEX 7= 2
4 165=-70509 THRUST COLLAE [HDEX%-2-h5- l
43 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARIMNG FEADTRI-E AP LT ]
44 165-7 1606 WORK GEAR Y4-LET |
45 165-T0608 SHAFT e R - 1
46 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW YA T AR M3INO. 5 L =8 q
47 165-69600 GEAR SN AT 1
42 sM-6051202-TF SCREY MEX0.8 L=12 MNP EE AE MSXQ. 8 =2 i
449 SM-B041002-TP SCREV M4 L=10 QUVhEPHL" L HAXO. T =10 l
5 165-65306 COLLAR B 13- - ]
1 L65=F3008 COLLAR 5 H5- i

- 30 _



[9. FEEDER RALL COMPONENTS
7 4 o - LR

— 31 —



—————

REF,.HD., HOTE PART HO. DESCERIPTION I w i AHT.
1 (B5-770049 FEEDAR BALL R i A | ]
& LER-01426000 GUIDE FLATE FUr :
3 SH-0040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=5 FrRIES" MAX0.7 L:=B 2
4 GER-01441000 BUTTON STANDING FREVENT PLATE ETRURF 4040 E
5 |BS-T7602 SPRING BKT ~ nEBKT E
B 165-77801 PIN SHAFT il ] |
T 165-77702 SPRING AT =R g LA R ]
A SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 RIAPFER" R MAX0, T =210 ]
4 Wa-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTRTE M4 ]

10 NP-0430800-5C  WASHER LA™ "% 27274 MY _ ;
11 SH-G040B02-TP  SCREV H4 L=6 D97 HE° 4 HARD.T | =8 1
12 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHEER M4 ATERTETE M4 ]
13 WP-0430800-5C  YASHER B3R 82 107275 M ]
14 GBR-01431000 BOWlL. FIXING ENHOR RT-A AT (47T i
15 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW .  RT-R IF4RST ]
16 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE T EE [
7 SM-6031202-TF  SCEREW M3%0.5 L=12 T Dl w A A 2
18 SH-6040B602-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 OVHEFPHETAF M4X0. T |26 ]
14 WS=0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER u4 ATFEETETE K4 i
2 JP-0430800-5C  YASHER LT 3N Rve MY |
21 G5415-162-000  MWICRO ADJUSTING NUT HOLDER E*F3m i i41 |
22 G3414-162-000  MICRO ADJUSTING HUT e Fa Tk f
23 SH=BO30B02-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 UIATPTE" 0 MIXG. 5 | =6 i
24 GBE-01428000 GUIDE PLATE R !
25 SH-BOS1202-TF  SCREW HSX0,8 =17 IEYY+E hE HOXO. 8 (=12

26 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1%%. 5%1 3 ATFETHTR 5.1X0.2X1.3 i
27 WE=0531000-5C  WASHER M5 R B I TR T T I =
28 GER-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER IR B PR R TR

24 SH=-0040801-5E  TRUSS HEAD SCREW baaasn” 4
a0 lBE~-77103 PAF THSTALLING BasE . PAERTSY 4% o |
al GER-01429000 RUBBER VIBRATION [NSULATOR r AT R 1
32 115-50803 THREAD TEHWSION POST GRAbF=-h |
33 165=-773086 MOUNTING BOLT PET LR 3
34 NH-GOSO001-8C  HUT M&¥%1.25 QAT Ha ME 1oz B
35 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER MA NEETETE ME B
36 WP-02416800-5C  UASHER SEEENE . A

— 32 -




20, TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
AT




— 34 —

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION L g i { AHT.
1 165-86000 MAIN CDJER BT am ]
i 1E5-BB208 COVER,FEONT L B ]
3 165-86307 COVER,REAR aLnhnT ]
4 SH-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 QIOFPHL AL MAXO.T L=10 )
5 WP-G430800-5C  VASHER IR ahTave M4 2
B V5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHEE H4 RERETHTE N4 ¢
7 165-90101 SCREW FLEV FLBW {19k 2
& [BE=-80200 FLUORESCENCE L IGHT His L5357 "R51F |
g 185=80309 LIGHT FOuIAL HE14 i

10 165-80408 FLUDRESCENCE LIGHT Y19k (3¥Y 14E) ol
11 [BH-B8303 TRELE PR |
1 165-8R8402 HOTOR INSTALL IHG BASE Rl T UL T ERE ]
13 BE203=552-000 DRAVER [ &R i
14 BE204-5RZ-400 DEAWER RAIL, RIGHT EE275 L-4 i%° i
15 E8204-552=B00 DRAWER RAIL, LEFT E¥E s L=k B17Y |
16 D3204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPFEX LT 2 ARTNT - 3
17 MAO=-11532000 STARPLE G B e i b B I
158 3K-3311600-8C  WDOD SCREV D=3.1 L=LB TRER T =301 L0 I
19 55-9185530-5F SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 YT Ak 159-24 =55 g
20 NP-0TH1576-50  WASHER 7.5X10%1.5 B _EnetHT R FORX19X1.5 !
21 NP-0B51001 -5B WASHER L4 h" 32 2h %24 MG |
27 W3-0B51510-KP SPRING VASHER B.5¥12.5X1.5 AT R BLSXI2. 68XE.N 1
23 H3=6160520-5F  NUT 1/4-24 DAt yr Lrd-dd oy
24 SH-B80B1602-TP SCREW HE L=16 (el b R A 1
25 WP-CE41601-5C  VASHER BT F 3ETAIA HG 1
20 WE=0B10002-KN SPRING WASHEE 6,1X12.241.5 RTFT 8T 2 HB ' 4
7 NH-6060001-SC  KUT MG M9 RTer MG 152 '
28 HTS-N7000205 MOUNTING BOLT L-k8& EUSTTL R} i
24 HTS=NTOQ1216 WASHER S, i %
30 WS-0820002-KE SPRING WASHER, M2 _ nTRRTHT e BLOZN1G dap K
31 HM-BOE000Z-SE  SET HUT (RIGHTOFDR FURE ROD HEEET F AR k;
32 GBR-106110A0 STARTIMG MAGHET A4SM. EETARAT kR 43 i
33 GBR=-106210A0 STARTIHG MAGHNET CABLE ASH, YE"ATRT RPRFIAN NG 4 ]
349 BE101-373-HB0  Z-LEG (COMNEC.} LEYR (w93 |
35 BS101-373-HA0  WPPER LEG. LEFT ASH. ATRPIER Y (2] 1)
a8 BE102-373-Na0  UPPER LEG, EIGHT ASH, CUL L VR BCEY) 1]
37 BE103-373-NAD  STAY LEFT ASM. 210 B2 {93} (11
38 BR105-373-NAD  SIDE STAY ASH. Favfan{hz) i1
349 BR107=373-HAD LOWER STAY ASM. 2eu¥an (i) (13
40 _BE110-373-HO0  CAP R S i B T (41
41 BE111-373-HAQ  STAY RIGHT ASH. DFINELT (h1) Ll
42 BE112-373-NAG  STEPPING PLATE 15459477 9) (11
43 111-58805 PEDAL 1i4% i1}
q4 111-58704 FEDAL ADJUSTING FLATE TELE Faobidqg i1
45 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BREACKET TELE AT 21
46 111-58904 PEDAL MAT Ti{% T4 R
47 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 774 P
48 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT R (11
44 NM=-B080721-5E HUT M8 HEatar HA 12
50 _SM-Q081203-5E  SCREV MG L=12 DIRET AR MG L=12 (2)
51 SM-8082023-5E  SCREV HE L=Z¢ Q9N EE N8 [ =20 123
e WP-0BT1016-3E  WASHER 6.7X13%1 ESTTH"F B.TX13N0) (21
53 WP-08T1602-5E WASHER 2.TX18X1.6 E3tTATF BOTXIAXL.A 4]
T WS=0B21210-Kk “PRING WASHER G.2X11.4%1.2 MEIRTETE BL2XIT 44X, 2 (21
&5 V3-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER &.6X15%1.4 ATEETHT R BLBXISKL. il
L6 110-74403 SUPPORT RASE 7oy Akt 4 il
57 B&104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F=7"4 MR Fig% ()
o8 A8108&-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREV ASM. VITH CAP VTR FH-t 0T ng L)
24 BE108-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CaP Y9I 0F F3-v 0T na (4)
B BE112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPOET RRACKET DR0¥1= pidi% )
61 WH-6080721-5E  HIT HE 159399 HE (1)
62 HM-B120003-5F  HUT W12 aghy+ar Y12 32 (43
63 S0-1204315-5E HINGE SCREW D=12 =43, 1 B u3yT D=12 H=43.1 4]
64 3K-3513800-8E  UOOD SCREW 5,138 TAETRIS 5 138 (4]
65 SM=00R2023-5F SCREW HE L=20 OYHhE™ Lk HE l.=2{ (4]
66 SH-9082023-5E  SCREW MB L=20 OY#9% AF HB L=20 (2]
67 SH-9082023-5E SCREW M8 L=20 oA " &+ HB L=20 (1]
G& WP-0871602-5E WASHER &.7TX18%1.5 L% 3" B.7X18X1.6 (4
69 WFP-0BT1602-5E  WASHER &_7X18BX1.E L343 B.7TX18%1.6 )
filX WP=-08T1602-5E WASHER &, TXI1BX1.6 EIMTETF R TX18X1.6 (1)
71 WP-1252210-5C  WASHER 12.5X25.8%2.2 ETRTE 12,5X25.6X2.2 43
Te WE-08B1410-KR SPRING WASHER A.B8X15X1.4 ATERTHTR R.OBX1GXT. 4 (4}
T3 W3-08B1410-KR SPRING WASHER &.sX15¥1.4 ATERTHTY R.OGXK1RYT .4 {2}
T4 W5-0861410-KE  SPRING WASHER &2.8¥15%1.4 NIRTYE BOAX15X1.4 i1
75 W3-1253010-KH  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5%3 nTEtTATE 12.8X21.583 i4)
76 BA133-019-000 5 SHAPED HOOK % - i E i 1
rKi BE131-232-000 CHAIR (1.2M) a0 1.2M Z



CONTROL ROX COMPONENTS

LiEnds e

21,

R e e D LI

— e LI~ Y —— e, T—

- 35 —



REF.NO, NOTE FART HO. DESCEIPTION - 4 HMT.
1 GBR-107110AB ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ROX B ASH. LR 5 T i
2 GBR-10711044 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX A ASM. TR L T I
3 GEE-10721040 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT FRAME ASH, TR T A - Lk R i1
4 GER-10TB10AD PONER BOARD FUUE T EAT Y (1}
5 E9G13-601-000  FUSE 24 17324y B1-2" 24 __ (1}
i HA-0029800-00  RBREAKEE 54 )7 L~ G (1)
7 HE-0022820-084  SPACER PR | i4)
8 GBR-10T410BE TRANS BASE (B) ASM. [ 0 L | AP L {1)
] GBR-107T410RA TRANS BASE (&) ASM. FANAAT - AhaY 2 (1)

10 GBR=10T42004 TRANS A VL (1
11 GBR-10742008 TRARS B EVF] il)
12 SH-4041001-5C  SCEEW M4X0.7 L=10 AT M4X0.T L=10 (23
13 HF=-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER E1-aThE2" - (1)
14 HF-0051110-04  FUSE HOLDEER El-2"F4a" - (17
15 HF-0051116-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER B350 =40~ [2)
16 EY613-601-000 FUSE 2A ATIREY E2-2 2A {2)
17 SL-40306881-5C COMBINATION SCREW M3 ¥ & AT RS M3X0.S L= tuz (2]
15 5L-4040891-5C  SCREV M4 X & TATIRS" bLZ MAXOD.T L=R (4)
14 GBR=-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM, W EYAMIDE {11
20 HF-0041020-P0  FUSE 24 b1-7° i1
21 HE-0041063-F0  FUSE 6. 34 E1-Z" B.3A (1]
s GER-10731040 ELECTRIC EQUIFMENT COYER ASM. TR A A b= TR (1)
23 aL-4040691-3C  SCREV M4 ¥ B AT 329" pAa MANO T =6 (41
24 al-4030681-5C  COMBINATION SCREV M3 X 6 tAT23™ HIX0.R L=6 tiz Y
25 SK-3452500-5C  W0OD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 IErEYT D=4.5 L=25 4
L aL=404083T-80 ZCREW H4TE A" a1 tnd HARO.T [ =4 2
27 GBE-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH. P/F2YkO-3rt s }
28 GBR-10802000 P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID PAFIvbO-5-037" 2 1)
29 5L-4040691-5C  SCREW H4 X B ATt BT HEBKO. T =6 12l
30 HX-0008800-00  BUSHING B s BT B (1]
31 SH-5040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.T7 L=6 NOAUET2FT MAXD T L=R [2)
32 GBR-10801000 F/F CONMTROLLER PAFBROY 7L~ Ltwss (1%
33 GER-10811040 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. PAEIYb=3=43 i1
34 GER-10811000 P/F PAMEL PAFIT R4 11}
35 GER=-10821040 P/F POWER CORD ASHM. PAFF wh Y-k B3 )
K13 HX-0001300-00  CONDOIT Ahwa™ b 0.2
37 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 |.=2§ IAEEDT D=4.5 [=25 2
33 GBR-10781040 PANEL ASH. hERATE 1
39 GER-10781000 PANEL BOX LRETF ALY (1)
40 HA-0G19100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERHINAL 179912494 v (2]
41 HA-0019100-18 OPERATION BUTTON L E MNP (17
42 HG-0029100-0A  LED (GREENW) LED(3F"1) (1)
43 HG-0029100-00 LAMP T4 1)
44 HA-0029000-00  DIP SWITCH Fr a4 (1)
45 HX-0011400-04 ROTARY SWITCH KHOE ] (1}
46 5L-4041091-5C SCREW H4 ¥ 10 TR LR MAXO.T L=10 (1)
47 SH-6040802-TH  SCREW O9397+5° L H4XK0 .7 L=R (1}
48 HMAD-14506000 sWITCH F Rk [l
49 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KMOB,BLACK I44E H v {tn) (1]
50 SL-4030681-5C  COMBINATION SCREV H3 X 6 PAT§9" H3K0.5 L= izt (1]
51 GBR=10782000 PAHEL BOY BACK COVER TR LR AL i1
52 SK=-3452500-5C VOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 TAEREYT  D=4.5 L=25 g

— 3§ —



22. POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS

~ P

B o -




EEF. RO, HOTE SART HOD PDESCRIFPFPTION k Y i i AUT,
1 GBR-102341060 BE SENSOR ASM. RS IE EUL DT |
i LEE-1C8420A/0 STAET SWITCH AZM. AR=pk A4z i1
3 SL=4022881-5C SCREW M3XE FATIRY" LA M3X0.5 L=§ il
4 GER-1C243040 RUB COHPLETION SWITCH ASM. RS MUELFFLELE i1
5 GBR-1C244040  BUTTON SENSOR SVITCH ASM. RaaR N AP FRVELE 1
B HD-QQOIE600-00 FHOTD HICRO SENMSOR TR 2400 £ i1
T SL-4031081-5C SCREW H3 X 10 Fa™@d™ L2 M3 L=10 Wy
8 GBE-1C24504A0 [NDEX STARTIRG SVITCH ASH, L b LT WP P TS L (1
9 GBE-1C2460A0 SENSOR CONHECTING CABLE ASM. & e o L S B R B (1)
1o GEE-1C2510A0 EE DRIVING SOURCE ASM. [ e L 5

11 GEE-1CE52000 MAGNET ATEZATNTR 2ok L
12 GER=-10253000 HAGNET ek RT Fap (1!
13 GEBR-1C254000 YAGHET TFF° 429" Fub i)
14 GBR-1C3550A0 DC MOTOR ASH. ANEDCE-293 i1l
15 GBE-10259000 DT MOTOR ASH. 7= DCE-%-5: {1}
16 GBR-1085B0A0 DC MOTOR ASH. {7 1aDCF- 103 (1)
17 GBR-1C857000 MAGKET PIEIFURRT 2R 2} (1)
18 SM-4881201=8C SCREV M2.6 L=12 taJad” M2.6 L=12 (&)
19 GRR-10Z58040 STARTING MAGHMET CABLE ASM. G AR EAGT =TT AY 3 (13
20 GBR-1G7T10A0 AC [NPUT POWER CORD ASM. ACZ29N3%F " wr™v1-F"he '
al UBK=-1CTTZ0R0 CFU BOARD POVER CORT ASH, LETEn s wh " va-F it B
22 GBE=107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASH, LS P Ml !
23 GBR-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER RS A S F L1}
24 SH-0040801-5C SCREV M4X0.7 L=B FrddFa" MAXG. T L= 1]
25 HH=-6050001-5C  KUT MS - LI ter EXG. B 121 (8]
26 GRR-01429000 RUBEER VIBRATION [HSUOLATOR 2T =2017 L EEY
27 GER-10791000 PARTS FEEDER M =T =2 - {3

28 HK-0044400-20 ZF PLIG 7 Eh 2P 1]

24 D6042-555-R00 PIN SHAP TERMINAL, FRMALE R SES TR Y. L)

an HEK-0044900-20 2P CONMECTOR COVER ZRIATEHNT - {1)

- 38 —



23, BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

& &R

REF.HD. KOTE FAET KO. PESCRIPTIODN E y i { AMT
1 165-83205 SOLENOID PLATE PR A B E L A PR S i & 1
i SH-B040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.T =& N%37 1740 u4%n. 7 |.=8 4
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 gt {
4 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER EIRTHTE 29739 M4 1
5 SM-B051552-TF  SCEEW HS5 L=15 _ 193771 AR 3
] wa-0810002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X%8 . 5¥1.% RTIATRTR ROLXB.OZ2X1.3 A
7 WP=0EI1000-5C  WASHER HS LRTHT adTavE MG 3
8 165-82801 LINK LEVER BuaLn”- |
9 165-83106 LINE SHAFT Aub TRELNLLTR 1

10 SH-B051002-TP  SCREW W5 L=10 e 1
1l 165-83304 LEVER PFTH U ERT = 1
12 165=22000 SWITCH L INK R 1| T 1
13 NH-BOBOO0T-SC HUT M5 nyantar MEXD.R 132 |
14 165-82102 SCEEW TETLAIFR RN 1
15 165=-82207 SWITCH LEVER TETUAAwELRT ]
il [B5-23403 HETAL CNPEEED i
17 1B5-82504 SCEEW - AR T S 1
18 |6E-82603 SWITCH BRACKET R PN D

14 SM-G0O51802-TP  SCREW M5 L=1% QYA +5 AR 2
20 WE=0K10002-KH SPRING WASHER H.1%5.5¥1.2 RTRETRTF RO1H9.2%1.3 2
21 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER W5 St A 7 a0 574 MG 2
2 NM-GO60001-5C  HUT M6 TR HE 131 |
23 165-82702 SWITCH COVER ot S B T & LR 1



24, SELECTIVE PARTS

IR S5
s
We:
2 = P & A 1Tk BRE g E o e
Ao RN ety GaRaste o o : ] 1 % el g
. B 165-58009 | 3y e 2 SO
C 55-8T107 —T 3. 8 1. 2 2
D 165-87206 | 3 1.0 l
E ol % %FE 5 Zalt 5 31 pidl L. O 3¢5
F | Ba-=-2T7T404 J 2 | I i I
G ] o5 BT B > 4 1. 0 :
H B 5 SRl T s 25 1.0 3|
il l 63 =87T7701 2. 8 > 1. 1| .
K 1 6 8 2aiT g0 3.0 .0 )
J 165-87909 2. 4|7 1. 2 2
M 6§5-88006 2. L2 g |
N 65-88105 2. 8 . 2 > |
p 1 65-88204 3.0 . 2 g¥ed)
a 165-90408 2.0 L0 4t
R | 165-90608 2| BRETHRN 2ot Tg b e ok
SR lelE | g5 Daig b 3. 4 .0 4 |
B 165-88600 2. 4 A R EE
L 165-88709 2. B 1. 2 4 |
v 165-88808 . 8 T 2 4|
W 165-88907 3. 0 2 4 |
X | 165-89004 | 3. 1 1. 2 4
y FE5=89103 2. 8 .2 (FL) 4
Z BER S s b I35 Tl 1. 4| 4|
Al 165-89400 o Lo 2
B I 165-89509 2. 2 .0 a
] 165—-89608 2 1 1. O 4
D | B e Lo 513 1. 0 Byl
E 1 Fe B alodnT 4.0 1. 2 4
R 165-889806 a3l & 1. 5 4
G 1 165-89905 3. 2 5 4
H 1 165-90705 3i 1. 2 4




ACCESSORIES COMPONENTSS
RN LA

REF.NO. NOTE PART HI. DESCEIFETION Es¥ # ¢ ANT
| 165-57902 BUTTOW CARRIER A 3R PR |
2 165-58009 BUTTOR CAREITER B A MELT o 1
3 GER-01422500 SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL Lon™ 0 43 dan 1
4 GBR-01423500 SELECTOR PLATE. MEDIUM Eea"d 1 (F17) !
a GRR-01424500 SELECTOR FLATE, LARGE L AR A

— 41 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF

#

Fart MNo.
= B

Rart Ma.

Fage |

B1104-372-R00
B1105-372-000
B1106-372-0A0
B1108-373-HOO
BI110-37TE-000
8l11i-372-000
BLI1E8-373-RO0
B1119=373-000
B1120-372-000
B1201-373-000
B1202-372-000
B1203-372-000
B1204-373-HO0
B1205-372-000
BI206-372-000
B1207-372-000
B1208-372-000
21210-373-HAD
81210-373-H00
B1211-372-000
B1212-372-000
BL1Z13-372-HOO
B1214-373-N0O
B1215-372-400
El212-372-B00
B1216-372-000
81217-372-0A0
BLZ18-372-000
B1Z219-373-H00
B1220-372-000
B1221-373-NAD
B1221-373-N00
B1222-372-000
B1224-372-000
B1227-372-000
B1228-3T2-000
B1230-3T2-080
B1230-372-000
B1231-372-000
B1232-372-000
B1233-372-000
R1234-372-080
B1235-373-000
dl236-3T3-000
B1237-373-000
B1239-372-000
B1241-371-080
B1241-373-000
B1242-373-000
H1243-372-000
R1245-372-000

B1401-372-000-4

B1402-372-000
B1403-372-000
BI406-3T2-000
B1407T-372-000
B1408-3T3-K00
81409-372-000
Bl411-372-800
Bl412-372-0R0
B1413-372-000
Bl414-372-04/0
B1416-373-HAD
Bl1418-372-000
B1419-372-000
E1421-372-000
B1421-372-000
B150B-352-000
B20C1-372-040
B2004-372-000
B2005-373-040
B2005-373-000
B2006-372-000
B2007-372-000
B2008-372-000
BZ008-372-000

“age Hef .
Mo,
4 3
4 20
i 21
4 .35
4 g
4 28
i 13
q 44
i a0
I3 a0
[ 5
La l
1.3 b
] 4
13 o
13 ]
i3 13
13 )
13, 18
13 ]
I il
13 ki
3 20
i 36
i3 24
| 26
. 28
13 27
B 30
f ql
B 39
G i1
£ 03T
§ 34
6 28
6 2B
£ 14
B 16
B 15
£ 14
G 24
B 22
i 13
G i
] l
B Ig
G 2
f 3
f g
13 g
13 3
14 i
Ld A
L4 9
12 Z
12 K]
14 10
14 13
14 14
14 LG
14 17
14 20
14 1
L4 21
& Bl
20 4
12 19
] G
& 23
& 46
& 47
] 50
& 5B
£ 55
g8 37

PARTS

Fart Mo, Page Ref .

m B i [o I
BE2010-372-000 22
B2G11-3T2-000 g 21
B2012=-372-000 i L5
BZ2014-372-000 & 43
B2015=372-0/0 & 2
B2015-372-000 5 A2
B20TB-372-000 & 30
B2CI6-372-000 ) il
B2017-372-000 a 40
B2019-372-0A0 a 25
B2019=-372-000 g 1
Ha020-372-000 ] g
B2024-372-000 L )
B2O25-3T2-0R0 b 14
BEQ2E-372-000 A 12
B2029-372-000 L
E2031-372-0/0 ] 5]
BE034-372-000 &5 7
B2G35-372-000 ! f
B2036=372-000 & ]
B203T-372-000 2 )
B203E=372-000 o] g
B2039-373-000 8 45
E204n=-373=000 & L&
B2401-3T3-Hoo 12
E2402-373=HOG 12 o0
B2403-373-N0O 12 44
B2404-3T3-No0 i 54
B2405-373-KO0 12 ]
B2406-373-0A0 f 4
B2410-373-000 B fi
BZ412-373-HOO ¥ 4
BE413-373-H0D 12 i
B2414=373-000 20 5
B2501-372-000 10 34
B2502-372=-000 10 37
B2G0Z=3T2-000 10 42
H2504-372-000 4. .39
B2505-373-000 10 39
AZ2L06-3T3-A00 10 i1
BeH0T7-372-000 10 14
BEO0E-2T2-000 10 a2
B2O00-23T2-000-4 10 k]
B2L10-3T2-000 110 3
BEHL1-3T2-0A0 1o 20
A2R12-3T2-000 10 £l
B2LL3-37¢-000 ] ]
B2R15-3T2-000 10 T
BZGIE=-3TZ-000-4 10 )
B2519-3T2-000 ] | ¥
BE519-372-000 K IS
BEo21-372-000 [0 [1
BELE2-3731-400 10 44
BZLZ3-373-KH00 [0 43
B2524-372-000 [ 5
BZ525-373-N00 10 [
B2G20=372-000 10 T
B2529-373-NOR 1§ 2
B2529-373-N00 10 1
B2530-372-080 10 35
B2531-372-000 10 29
B2540-3T72-000 b 43
B2h41-372-000 P T
B2544-372-000 £ 45
B2h45-372-000 2 48
B2R46-372-000 Z Fa
B2547-373-H00 218
BEE45-372-RA0 2 14
B2549-372-R00 i 3
BZ553-372-000 2 40
B2555-372-RAM 2 22
B2555=372-RA0 2 21
B2BR5-3T2-ROA 2 24
B2556-372-ROA & 28
B2BRT-ITZ2-RAaA 2 3
B2557-3T72-RA0 2 30

B2LLT-372-ROA
p25509-37TE-000
B25A0-3TZ-000
B2561-372-000
B2SE3-372-000
BZ564-372-000
BE565-3T72-000
B2RO1-373-HO0
d2602-372-000
B2603-372-000
AZe04-373-500
AERDG-372-000
BaBOG-373-400
BEGOT-2B0-000
BEGOS-280-000
BEGOE-3T2-000
REB0D-372-000
BZB10-372-000
BZE11-373-HOD
B2612-372-000
B2G14-372-000
B2612=-372-000
BRRIG-372-000
B2618-372-0A0
B2G10-372-000
R2B21-3T3-Ha0
A2621-373-HB0
B2623-372-000
H2624-372-000
HZB25-372-000
REBZG-372-000
RZG28-372-000
BZGZD-372-000
BZGI0-3TZ-000
B2E31-372-000
Bl632=-372-000
BZBII-JT3-HOO
B2634-372-000
22635=-372-000
B2GI6-3TZ-000
d2637-372-000
B2RIE-3T2-000
B2533-3T2-000
B263%-372-000
BEAA0-3T2-000
R2Gd2-372-000
BII01-3TE-040
B3103-372-000
B310£-372-000
R3105-372-000
AEL07-373-000
A3108=-372-000
BI10D-372-000
AILI0-372-000
RETL1-372-000
AI112-372-000
BRI 3-373-HGG
BIlL4-232-000
BIT16-125-000
RI120-125-000
BE120-372-040
BE125-012-000
BI125-012-000
B3132-012-000
B3142-123-000
B3149-123-A00
BA211-232-000
BIX01-373-Na0
B330Z-012-000
B3303-373-NOO
B3304-012-000
B330e-012-000
B3306-012-000
B3307-012-000
B3308-012-000
B3309-012-000

=
e
F s

=
e L O S b TR Oy O DR Jay by T, T ey B, B O m R

el ol e M B I
[T o T B Co o B Y Pl o W
— B
[ e B L e B Y e Y R R

Fart Mo, Page Ref .
m & Mo .
BIIL0-01E-000 1% 12
B3311-012-000 14 13
BaS01-372-000-0 4 22
E350Z=-372-000-8 4 24
B3G03-372-000 4 27
EA401-373-MA0 12 12
BA4OT-372-800 17 !
Had402-373-HOd [ 14
BAAQZ-373-500 12 18
BA4G4 =373 =000 s 23
BA40L-372-000 12 [
BAAGE =370 -000-8 12 20
BA4Gd-372-000 P2 oh
Ba410-372-000 2 W
E4411-373-000 12 T
Bda1Z-373-N0OD |2 !
Add [A-375-000 1& a8
2441 H-3TE-000 1¢ g
B4419-372-000 12 4
BA420-373 =000 12 a6
B7101-373-N00D 20 [
BY10Z-375-HO0 2 2
ER101-373-NAD a4 15
EEIG]-373-Nid a4 34
BRIOE-37TI-Na0D 34 36
BAI03-373-KED 34 a7
BA104-652-000 a4 57
FE1OL-3735-400 KT A%
BE1GT-3T3-HAD 3 a4
BE1GE-GLE-0a0 A L
BE10E-555-040 i 54
BEII-375-NO0 a2 10
EA1ld =37 3-Han 34 a1
ES1E=-3T3-NAD 3 42
A2 -552-000 44 il
FAEYF -232-000 1 77
AL 3R -01%-000 15 26
BEIR3-019-000 34 76
BE20R-552-000 KT 3
BE20 -552-800 a4 L4
B2 -552-RO0 K1 15
BR22D -804 -000 15 Lo
BOIO) -552-000 20 7
BOIOE -555-000 20 A
ROTEO-01Z-000 20 i
FULT1 =] Z-G0 20 i
BALL2-01F-000 20 I
EAL13-G1E-000 20 1
EOr2l=-01Z-040 21 L4
EOTA0-372-000 20 15
EOLa1-372-000 an Lt
BO142-372-300 20 17
EOY43-37E-000 an i3
CO-2000000-00 11 1#
CO-2020000-00 4 K
CO=2020000-50 i ah
C5-0790721-TH G 20
CE-0950816-84 12 21
Co=11i101G-54 b 3l
D2107-555-300 14 3
B2118-655-B00-0 18 1
De042-555-800 38 2
D8113-555-K00 k1! a7
DE115-555-K00 31 48
DRZ0A-555-000 34 16
FORT13-601-000 ) 5
E9B13-601-000 26 iG
GEE-01126000-4 26 4
GRE-0115400F 24 63
GER-01155000 24 o4
GBE=011RR00G 24 5B
GBR-OT 160000 22 24

- 42 _



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Mo. Fage Bef .| Part t'o. Page Hef.| Part No. 2 f Part Mo Page Ref .
& 8 ' MO . LI i [ = FB o = & MO .
SH-BOG2G0Z-TP 20 S5-8151150-5P 13 5 WP-0G51001-SB 34 21 L5 -56700 15
SM-BOBI60Z-TP 24 sa-8151153-58¢ 20 K WP-0G51056-5D 15 g I65-504048 )
SH-GOB3002-TP 57 55-8151150-TF 16 32 WP-0BT1016-SE 34 &2 165-51103 L
SM-BORI042-CH 18 55-815157¢-5¢ 1R 1% WP-0TOR516-5F 12 1 |B5-51202 7
SH-BO83542-CH 19 55-8152020-32 10 32 WP-0T04016-5F 12 32 165-51301 &
SM-8030302-TF 42 S5-B6B0320-3P b e WP-0704516-SP 12 30 165-51400 g
SH-B040602-TF a0 S5-BBROSTZ-TF oo WP-0TE15T6-30 12 23 1Bh-51509 | |
SH-B040B0Z-TP 25 S5-2660612-TP B 15 WP-0T51576-30 12 36 IG5 -517407 £
SH-AOG0R0Z-TF 8 S5-ABBOBT2-TP A4 WP-0T51576-30 34 20 LBS -5 1405 A0
SH-ROS0RGZ-TP AT S5-8BBOBLI2-TP 12 G VP-CRAT1BO0-5C 32 R 165 -51905 2
SH-8050602-17 Fi S5-BGBOGLZ-TF 12 11 WP-0851846-5C 12 34 |GR-H2000 1
SH-8050B02-TF 16 SS-BEBOBIZ-TP 13 Y WP-0RTIGO2-SE 34 &3 |B5-5210] an
SH=B050602-TF ag S5-3GBOB12-TP 14 20 WP-0RTIBOZ-5FK 34 RH 165-52200 o
SH-B0R0R12-TF 20 SS-8660942-TP 14 23 h?-ﬁﬁ?]ﬂﬁ?-ﬁﬁ M RS 1B8-52300 28
SH=8051002-TF 4 G2 SE-BBEORI0O-TF 12 3% P-08T1R02-5F 34 70 165-52405 a5
SH=BOSI0GE-T? G 10 SE-E8G81412-TF 0 4 .r-|frg?1u e 29 71 165-32507 1
SH-90G1080-8E 1% 7 SS-A70104%-TF g YE-140166%-8F 19 20 LG -G2R04 q
SH-9061203-58 34 50 S5-3701742-TF 13 22 BE-0310002-KK 24 4l thh-52705 2
SH-9082023-5E 34 G} S5-0091010-3P L ) WE-0Z1000Z-KN 20 36 165 -53000 i
SH-Q0K2023-5E 34 AR SS-0111010-5F 15 33 YS-0410002-¥4 27 34 165-53104 5
SM-G0BR023-5F 34 ah S5-01206843-TF 1D 4 WS-0410002-KH 2 G0 AL-G3Z04 } 2%
SH-9082023-5F 34 a7 55-9121340-CP 2 15 NS-0410002-¥K  2¢ 54 L65-53307 2 5
SS=1110T10-5pP & 12 55-0150860-3P 1% 24 NS-0410002-kK P4 #n 1G5-haan 22 in
F5-2110920-TP i H 35-0151120-CP 12 39 5-0410002-K4 24 31 185-5350 A I
SS-4090B10-3P 10 18 SS-Q&E]]EG-EF 15 1 MS-0410002-84 24 34 165 - '3?-* 22 7
S5a-4110815-5P i 2 35-0151426G-T T Y5 - P1|uvu£ SR R | ﬁﬁ 30 22 J
S5-4110815-5P 115 55-9151630- [“ 4 1 MS-0410002-KN 24 54 £ Lﬁ%ﬁ 2213
SS-4120R15-58 10 2T SS-01R6530-5F 34 1 YS-0A10002-KN 281G I~G GRG0 22 27
S8-4151215-5P A 44 S5-0202443-CF 18 14 WS-0410002-KN 2% a0 1R5-54107 275
SE-ROG0310-5P 18 P, 5-0410002=KN 28 53 165-5400R 22 e
S5-5110410-5P N I 4E-0320500-5C a3 NS-0410002-KM 30 PO 165- 815023 2 um
55-5150510-5P 12 19 YP=0220500-5C 57 ME-0410002-KN 37 0 1G5-5540" 22 AR
SS=G081210-5P 5 15 WE-0320500-50 a7 WS-0410002-KH 32 |2 165- 55704 22 42
55-60O1210-TF 14 7 YP-0330601-58 47 UE=0410002-K4 32 14 165-55807 22 4%
$S-G120930-TP 514 YP=0371016-5D 57 WS-0410002-KH 34 5 165 - 5006 A -1}
S2-6120930-TP T YP=-0430800-5C k[ WE-0A10002-4F  an 3 1G5 -5810 4 GR
S5-B120030-TP 5 3R WE-0430800-3C g1 NS-0410002-K% 18 L1 165-58201 24 9D
S5-6121060-5p 5 54 WP -0430800-5C 55 US-051000Z-¥4 27 1k 165 -58300 94 49
S5-8121220-TF 18 29 WP-0430800-5C 20 WS-0510002-XF 22 21 165-56400 24 48
S3-B121610-TP 5 &2 YP-0430800-5C an HS-0R10002-KN 24 7 165-585043 24 16
SS-6121610-TF 12 27 VP-0430800-5C a5 WS-0510002-E¥ 32 2% 165-86607 24 3
S5-B152440-5F 13 I} VP-0430800-5C KL WS-0510002-KM 30 B 165-55706 22 G&
S3-6B60T1Z2-TF £ 42 | ¥P-0430800-3C 56 | 4S-0510002-KM 39 20 | 165-3B305 22 Az
S5-TOEQI10-5F 3 7 WP-0430800-5C 17 WS=052L010-KK 18 30 165-57100 Sl <,
$5-T080510-TF 5 UP-0430800-5C 41 WS-0531060-KR 19 2] 165 - 200 22 4
55=-7090510-57 16 WP -0430800-50 o0 WS-0R10002-KN 234 26 165-5T308 24 RO
S5-7090520-5F 20 dP-0430800-5C 5 11 YS-0B21210-4F 34 54 166 -5T407 24 4
S5-T000520-TF ya JP=-0430800-5C 12 13 YS-0BII5I0-KP 12 &R 165-57505 22 37
S5-TOD0620-TF 71 YP-0430800-5C 32 20 VS-0B41560-K8 10 2 LRA-376EOS 22 4
55-TOUL4R0-5P 5 VP=0430800-5C 3 § WS -GER0IET-KP 4 37 1B5-57704 2% A1
55-T110340-5p 10 WP-0430800-5C A YS-0B51510-4F 34 22 LG5-57907 11 -
S5-T110340-5P 42 YP=0451026-5H 2 1B WS-0B20002-KN 32 35 165-58004 41 2
55=T110840-5P 25 VP-0480855-5P 5oon MS-0820002-2 34 30 |6G-58401 2402
55-T110840-5P 41 JP-04B085R-5P 5 h3 NE-0RB14I0-KR 346G 165 -5R00 22 31
58-7110840-5P g NP-04RBOUEG-5F LK 37 US-D801410-KR 34 T LBE-50007 22 a3y
S5-T111120-5P 13 JP-04R0R5S-S5P 12 46 Y5-0BG1410-KR 34 T LEBH-50100 22 41
S5-TL11410-TP RO JE-0501016-50 2 16 WS-0BA1410-XR 34 T4 | B5-GOGOS 2 -
55-T120640-5P ] WP-0501016-50 B 20 VS-1002580-KR 10 23 |B5-FG104 18
55-T121410-5F 44 .P NS01016-50 A3 WS-1253010-¥% 34 75 165-50307 23
85-T150840-5P 19 -0501016-5D 8 B2 | BE-G0401 15
55-T151210-5P 1 wP—GSﬁlﬁlﬁ—su 10 X L10-7440%5 34 5B 165=-50704 !
S8-TI51210-5F 48 WP-0501016=5D0 10 |3 L11-S8T06 4 i 166 -ROROT 13
S3-T161210=3P | 5 WP-0501016-50 16 34 | 11-5R505 34 43 | 65 -50900 3
55-T151340-TF 1% 4 WP-0531000-5C 22 19 L11-54904 34 46 16551003 a
S8=8110310-3F 27 WF-0R31000-3C 22 L -55001 KT 1. 165-81508 |
S5-8110410-TP £ 23 UP-0G3I000-80 24 14 PE1-83100 g 3 165=81R07 1%
S8=3110410-TF 12 22 YP-0531000-8C 24 A | LL=B4007 ] il 165-61904 a8
S5-8110780-8F 13 i WE-0B31000-3C 32 27 1 15-508073 99 w3 1R5-B2001 a
55=8150410-50 113 7 YP-0531000-8C 39 T 161 -37804 320 165=R2100 i
85-8150410-Tp 25 UP-0531000-5C 30 27 |65 -50006 22 &2 165-62308 24
55-83150912-TH 6 22 SP-05GO8B0-SE 19 |9 |65-50105 22 48 L65-62407 30
S5-8151150-3P 4 M WP-06120BG-37 12 57 |65-50204 24 47 165-62505 20
S5-§15]1150-5F B 29 VP-0B21016-50 12 45 185-50303 24 & |85-62203 5
SE5-8151150-5P £ a8 WP-0621016-30 1§ 44 | A5-50402 24 50 LGh-62902 7
S5-8151150-5F 10 14 WP-0621026-5F 13 12 165-50501 72 L33 |G5-R5004 313
55-8151150-5FP 17 24 WP-0B41601-5C 34 25 165-80600 24 51 165-65103 2h

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS | ® 5
Part Ma. Pane Bef . Part ®No. P‘agE Hes ¢ FPart Mo, Fage Pl-Ef:.r Part M F'EII;E
s B i No. 2 B B No. | 3§ § No. 2 &
l1a5=-R5202 pir. 26 165=827402 14 23
[65-658301 78 &F 165-62801 a4 3
165-65400 Z8 28 165-83106 A9 |
I65=-655049 28 249 IG5 -83205 34 |
155-65608 iR B 165-83304 | 11
[&5-65707 28 T 1B5=-853403 a4 16
165=-653006 rE.! 4 IRe=BG000 a4 ]
|66-HRE0G ] L 1B5-BRZ08 a4 i
1685-65405 ;) ] 1G5=-8G307 a4 K
165=R6002 28 & |65-88303 a4 h
|[BE-B8408 P! k) 16H-22407 34 12
IRE=-BLE]T i l 165-G0101 34 "
LB5-88508 2R [0 165-S0200 a4 5
165-68705 it 11 |5 ~90509 a4 4
1G5 -65E04 ) 5 165-%0408 S 10
165-66903 ih q
1E5-07000 A 14
|65=67109 P! 13
|BE-BET505 28 449
|85-6TRO2 Zh 35
LRE=-87T90] 28 36
105 =BR008 48 £y |
165-82107 28 an
165-R8208 ok 38
165=6a305 i) e
165-68404 30 25
165-68503 30 23
165-GER02 a0 24
165-GA309 30 21
165-6%006 2E 4
165-69105 28 45
165-6%204 30 fi
165-69303 30 3
165-6%402 30 14
165-69501 30 [
165-69600 10 47
1BR-70103 a0 16
165-70202 a0 17
I65=-70301 a0 18
165-70509 30 42
1B5=-T0R0E 30 4
[85=-70707 30 27
185-TO&0A 3 33
l8R-709058 30 KN
165=-7100¢ on 32
I65=F 1408 a0 43
|65-71507 a0 34
1R5-7100A a0 44
I66-71504 34 |
1R5-71003 a0 10
TR5=-72000 28 30
1G5 =-T24006 28 54
165-72505 28 iq
165-TF6E04 ZR oy
1B5-TT03 a0 22
1GE=TI008 a0 51
165=T3Z06 ok &
185=-T73305 2f a7
166-T 5404 23 g1
IAG=T3603% ad LS |
I6R-73002 30 2
165=-73701 KK 1
165-F3800 3 £
165-73904 KT} 41
165-770040 32 1
165=-77104d iZ &0
165-7730R 32 33
165=TT504 32 156
185-TTRO] Iz b
165=TTTOZ 3d 7
1RE-TTRO] 3 i]
165=E2009 39 12
165-82108 a9 14
165-82207 19 15
165=-82504 19 1%
165-82603 m 15

— 45 —





